
Corporate Credit Card Transactions
Corporate purchase cards are an efficient and flexible method of paying for high volume, low value transactions.  They offer a convenient and 

traceable payment option and can improve purchasing efficiency by reducing administrative costs.

Purchase card expenditure is reviewed on a regular basis to ensure all purchases have been made in line with our Operating Guidelines.

01 Jul 2019 to 31 Dec 2019

City of Adelaide

Posting 

Date

Employee 

ID
Supplier Narrative Details  Amount AUD 

1-Jul-19 214312 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/It Fridge for IM on Level 4 Colonel Light Room 1,995.00$              

1-Jul-19 224994 Facebk 2gmbjlwpx2 Purchase Facebk 2gmbjlwpx2 656.02$                 

1-Jul-19 224994 Facebk 7kzuhlsyb2 Purchase Facebk 7kzuhlsyb2 875.85$                 

1-Jul-19 224994 Jb Hi Fi Adelaide Ci Purchase Jb Hi Fi Adelaide Ci - headphones, flash, SD cards, card readers 1,364.90$              

1-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Lzuuylsyx2 Purchase Facebk Lzuuylsyx2 - adelaide town hall facebook 270.77$                 

1-Jul-19 225016 Google*ads7100282677 Purchase Google*ads7100282677 - Aquatic Centre Google Ads 600.00$                 

1-Jul-19 225016 Google*ads9683498093 Purchase Google*ads9683498093 - Google Ads North Adelaide Golf Course 661.82$                 

1-Jul-19 225016 Google*ads7426203647 Purchase Google*ads7426203647 - adelaide town hall google ads 1,500.00$              

1-Jul-19 202689 Adelaide Merchandising Purchase Adelaide Merchandising Dollies for workshop 754.60$                 

1-Jul-19 225527 Mr Meats Purchase Mr Meats bbq for trade day 137.20$                 

1-Jul-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Records Volunteer 60.00$                   

1-Jul-19 108876 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup 32 amp outlets for event switchboards 861.40$                 

1-Jul-19 107842 Power Planter Aust. Purchase Power Planter Aust.tools 284.50$                 

1-Jul-19 107842 Construction Equipme Purchase Construction Equip switch 473.00$                 

1-Jul-19 218856 Slickplan.Com Monthly subscription to Slickplan 43.30$                   

1-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

1-Jul-19 207494 Ritecase Enterprises P Purchase Ritecase Enterprises - FW98 - 6 x 250mm dia x 950mm & cutting 261.65$                 

1-Jul-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston PARTS 72.48$                   

1-Jul-19 118157 Rexel Electrical Sup FUSES FOR PUBLIC LIGHTING 77.93$                   

1-Jul-19 118157 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - POD REPLACEMENT 187.35$                 

1-Jul-19 110368 Construction Industr Purchase Construction Industr 990.00$                 

1-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Pwlx5mayx2 Purchase Facebk Pwlx5mayx2 - town hall facebook 6.24$                     

1-Jul-19 225016 Google*ads5655362030 Purchase Google*ads5655362030 - upark google ads 32.03$                   

1-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Ctaxcm2qx2 Purchase Facebk Ctaxcm2qx2 - adelaide aquatic centre facebook 34.18$                   

1-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Zpt2pl6yb2 Purchase Facebk Zpt2pl6yb2 - town hall facebook 41.54$                   

1-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Axjgqk6k52 Purchase Facebk Axjgqk6k52 - Upark facebook 107.00$                 

1-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 24 June 2019 - 29 June 2019 1,000.00$              

1-Jul-19 223852 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud 76.99$                   

1-Jul-19 223334 Facebk Py24yl6eg2 Various Facebook campaigns June 2019 1,000.00$              

1-Jul-19 209452 Happytel Retail Grou mobile phone charger and screen protector. 138.00$                 



1-Jul-19 218856 Www.Bannersnack.Com Monthly subscription to Bannersnack 46.20$                   

1-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

1-Jul-19 225527 Bunnings 686000 Purchase Bunnings 686000 cloths for cleaning down carts 11.50$                   

1-Jul-19 217506 Trybooking White Ribbo Credit Voucher Trybooking White Ribbo - credit as cllr unable to attend 20.00-$                   

1-Jul-19 107842 Coles 4972 Purchase Coles 4972 milk 73.00$                   

1-Jul-19 218856 Getty Images Monthly subscription to Getty Images 163.90$                 

1-Jul-19 2224891 Facebk J5s5emw8j2 Purchase Facebk J5s5emw8j2- ADVERTISING ON FACEBOOK 20.00$                   

1-Jul-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft - ONE WAY SIGNS 1,504.80$              

1-Jul-19 218507 Telstra Bsinss Apps Purchase Telstra Bsinss Apps - MS Office365 Business Essentials for the period 1/7/2019 - 1/8/2019. 63.00$                   

1-Jul-19 221062 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Purchase Ofwks Online Bentleigh - powerboard for programs at City Library 39.95$                   

1-Jul-19 107537 A E Mechanics Purchase A E Mechanics - repairs 300.64$                 

1-Jul-19 217607 Linkedin Purchase Linkedin - Ten Gigabit Adelaide campaign 3.82$                     

1-Jul-19 214852 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435- Kitchen Supplies 69.80$                   

1-Jul-19 117617 City Of Adelaide ticket machine test. 14.00$                   

1-Jul-19 110368 My Size Pty Ltd Purchase My Size Pty Ltd 99.95$                   

2-Jul-19 110129 Ezi*the Fruit Box Grou Purchase Ezi*the Fruit Box Grou - MILK FOR NURSERY 129.37$                 

2-Jul-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

2-Jul-19 102396 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect electrical 123.35$                 

2-Jul-19 217506 Everyday Hero Events Purchase Everyday Hero Events - Walk A Mile in My Boots - Cllr 20.00$                   

2-Jul-19 107537 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston - heatshrink 118.80$                 

2-Jul-19 110129 Garden City Plastics Purchase Garden City Plastics POTS FOR POTTING UP 38.88$                   

2-Jul-19 107842 Autobarn Mile End Purchase Autobarn Mile End dust caps.battery 29.96$                   

2-Jul-19 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Purchase Sa Trailer/Chassis Pl - jockey 94.97$                   

2-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

2-Jul-19 117617 Total Tools Thebarto tools 117.95$                 

2-Jul-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston - REPAIR FAULTY BOLLARDS 169.15$                 

2-Jul-19 118157 Mm Electrical Purchase Mm Electrical REPAIR FAULTY BOLLARDS 298.17$                 

2-Jul-19 207808 Google*gsuite Adelaide Purchase (USD 26.40) Google*gsuite Adelaide - Google account for public webprint service 37.97$                   

2-Jul-19 217506 Cheap As Chips Purchase Cheap As Chips -  containers for the members lounge 7.00$                     

2-Jul-19 217506 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - catering for the members lounge 59.96$                   

2-Jul-19 107842 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto - number punch 29.95$                   

2-Jul-19 113883 Upark Topham Purchase Upark Topham/meeting town 12.00$                   

2-Jul-19 117617 Jaycar Electronics CCTV parts. 39.85$                   

2-Jul-19 117617 Msy Technology Sa SD cards for mobile CCTV 371.68$                 

2-Jul-19 118157 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics - RUNDLE MALL BOLLARD REPAIRS 24.75$                   

3-Jul-19 219879 Jacobin Magazine Purchase (USD 19.95) Jacobin Magazine - one year digital subscription to Jacobin magazine 28.97$                   

3-Jul-19 225016 Facebk 23g6lm2yx2 Purchase Facebk 23g6lm2yx2 - town hall facebook 48.81$                   

3-Jul-19 200294 Upark Topham Purchase Upark Topham Working APLA meeting 26.00$                   

3-Jul-19 224994 Google*ads9683498093 Purchase Google*ads9683498093 107.39$                 

3-Jul-19 225527 Safework Sa Purchase Safework Sa Dangerous goods license 106.00$                 

3-Jul-19 217506 Everyday Hero Events Purchase Everyday Hero Events - Cllr  - Walk a Mile in My boots 30.00$                   

3-Jul-19 217506 Framing Land Purchase Framing Land - Framing Land - purchased for the LM's office 90.00$                   

3-Jul-19 107537 Jetwave Industrial Purchase Jetwave Industrial repairs 912.34$                 



3-Jul-19 216573 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications mobile phone cover & screen protector 60.00$                   

3-Jul-19 218856 Zapier.Com/charge Monthly subscription to Zapier 36.30$                   

3-Jul-19 218856 Getwebcraft Limited Monthly subscription to Get Site Control 249.71$                 

3-Jul-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com - home from council 12.16$                   

3-Jul-19 225638 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000. GLUE, PAINTBRUSH, CONCRETE FOR POSTS & POST 63.68$                   

3-Jul-19 107019 Totally Workwr Rich Purchase Totally Workwr Rich 88.00$                   

3-Jul-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.40$                     

3-Jul-19 221062 Jaycar Pty Ltd Items for Science Club 34.70$                   

3-Jul-19 207011 Cw Central Market Adelai Purchase Cw Central Market Adelai - PIO Gel shoe inserts x3 76.97$                   

4-Jul-19 2224891 Everyday Hero Events Purchase Everyday Hero Events WALK A MILE IB MY BOOTS EVENT 60.00$                   

4-Jul-19 106255 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - nuts 30.55$                   

4-Jul-19 106255 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - drill bits 141.09$                 

4-Jul-19 102396 Valspar Ashford Purchase Valspar Ashford bollard paint 176.56$                 

4-Jul-19 102396 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End furniture paint 378.84$                 

4-Jul-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 tek screws socket tool 25.50$                   

4-Jul-19 102892 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools - TOOLS 66.00$                   

4-Jul-19 102892 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - dshackle for crosstreet banners 73.51$                   

4-Jul-19 102892 Adelaide Hills Lands Purchase Adelaide Hills Lands Fencing wire and accessories 772.10$                 

4-Jul-19 107943 Peter Stevens Motorc Tyres for motorcycles 197.90$                 

4-Jul-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - For Records Volunteer 60.00$                   

4-Jul-19 107842 Highgate Industries Wh Purchase Highgate Industries Wh condenser fan 181.18$                 

4-Jul-19 223626 Federal Express - Rod Import tax for delivery of Bat Kites 243.95$                 

4-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 15.00$                   

4-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

4-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

4-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

4-Jul-19 218676 Southern Cross Newsa Daily Newspaper - AVIC 41.80$                   

4-Jul-19 116087 Paul Munns Instant L Purchase Paul Munns Instant L - PARK 19 TURF DOG TURF 340.00$                 

4-Jul-19 207011 Post Adelaide Gpo Pogr Purchase Post Adelaide Gpo Pogr - Bodycam sent for repair Off816 9.55$                     

4-Jul-19 118157 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup - BBQ OUTLET REPAIRS 425.85$                 

4-Jul-19 110368 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths 160.00$                 

4-Jul-19 223852 Createsend/com CoA Daily Subcription 86.90$                   

4-Jul-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, Ticket machine repair/test 1.30$                     

4-Jul-19 110129 Waterpro Valve boxes for Jerningham Street 40.00$                   

4-Jul-19 108876 Go Shelving Purchase Go Shelving shelving port bins and bollards depot 270.00$                 

4-Jul-19 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. IRRIGATION PARTS FOR NEW IRRIGATION SYSTEM TO CORNER OF WAR MEMORIAL NEAR 14TH GR 352.89$                 

5-Jul-19 223626 Majestic Roof Garden H Majestic Roof Garden Hotel, Room hire & catering - Low Carbon Business Forum Event 436.45$                 

5-Jul-19 218676 Its Convenient 2 Pty AVIC Milk 28.40$                   

5-Jul-19 221062 Verrall Engravers Purchase Verrall Engravers - spare keys cut for Francis St entrance at City Library x2 12.00$                   

5-Jul-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

5-Jul-19 202689 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste Repairs to workshop dollies 393.58$                 

5-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 29 June to 04 July 2019 1,000.00$              

5-Jul-19 104466 Adamis Sand/metal Dep Purchase Adamis Sand/Metal Dep concrete mesh for Veale gdns 473.00$                 



5-Jul-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - PARTS 27.74$                   

5-Jul-19 225972 Planning Institute Of For Planning, Design & Development Staff to attend Planning Institute of Australia's seminar 330.00$                 

5-Jul-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts mirror 32.59$                   

5-Jul-19 107842 Maughan Thiem Auto S Purchase Maughan Thiem Auto S tail light 211.66$                 

5-Jul-19 200766 Adobe Exportpdf Sub Purchase Adobe Exportpdf - Yearly subscription fee for Adobe Acrobat Professional 35.19$                   

5-Jul-19 110542 Premix Concrete S.A. P Purchase Premix Concrete S.A. P - CONCRETE 800.00$                 

5-Jul-19 225638 Acw Group Pty Ltd Purchase Acw Group Pty Ltd. WOOD STAKES FOR NEW PLANTS AT PAR 3 AND CORNER 78.56$                   

5-Jul-19 225638 State Flora - Belair Purchase State Flora - Belair. NATIVE PLANTS FOR PAR 3 ENTERANCE & CORNER OF COURSE 197.70$                 

5-Jul-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston - RUNDLE MALL BOLLARD REPAIRS 64.90$                   

5-Jul-19 107537 Unley Car Wash Purchase Unley Car Wash detail 59.95$                   

5-Jul-19 107537 Schillings Hoistng Purchase Schillings - Hoistng ratchet 99.00$                   

5-Jul-19 107537 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro sprayer 236.38$                 

5-Jul-19 02065 The Ergo Centre Purchase The Ergo Centre for a right handed mouse following a workstation assessment 125.00$                 

5-Jul-19 225783 Booking.Com Australia Cost of one nights accommodation for one staff member from Finance & Procurement attending Procurement 129.00$                 

5-Jul-19 225783 Webjet Cost of return flights from Adelaide to Melbourne for one staff member from Finance & Procurement 373.12$                 

8-Jul-19 118157 Super Cheap Auto Purchase Super Cheap Auto BATTERY TERMINAL COVER 14.50$                   

8-Jul-19 200294 News Limited Purchase News Limited subscription to 7 day electronic and hard copy delivery. 56.00$                   

8-Jul-19 219879 Cbs Occ Licence Purchase Cbs Occ Licence - Liquor licence application fee for SALA event at South West Community Centre 93.00$                   

8-Jul-19 107537 W E S S Purchase W E S S - parts 58.96$                   

8-Jul-19 107537 Bliss & Reels Purchase Bliss & Reels - parts 551.21$                 

8-Jul-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 install concrete pad veale gardens 281.68$                 

8-Jul-19 107943 Winner Products Sale Repair cover 175.00$                 

8-Jul-19 107842 Qantas Airwa0812496537968 Purchase Qantas Airwa0812496537968 AIRFARES - HAKO TRAINING 428.80$                 

8-Jul-19 218856 Bls*monday.Com Annual subscription to Monday.com 6,528.00$              

8-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

8-Jul-19 200766 The Battery Bar P/l Purchase The Battery Bar P/L - Battery for mobile phone and installation 100.00$                 

8-Jul-19 217653 News Limited Purchase News Limited Newspaper subscription 36.00$                   

8-Jul-19 117617 Nelson Locksmiths padlocks for line and signs 480.00$                 

8-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

8-Jul-19 204761 Coles 0406 Purchase Coles 0406 - biscuits for Wirrarninthi volunteers 7.50$                     

8-Jul-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 69.00$                   

8-Jul-19 218856 Paddle.Net* Storrito Monthly subscription to Storrito 22.00$                   

8-Jul-19 225972 Australia Icomos Yearly membership for Planning, Design and Development to access Icomos 840.00$                 

8-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Monthly subscription to Campaign Monitor 922.90$                 

8-Jul-19 207808 Adelaide Iga Purchase Adelaide Iga - Milk for Hutt St Library (July 2018 - July 2019) 105.30$                 

9-Jul-19 224994 Ticketek Pty Ltd Web Purchase Ticketek Pty Ltd Web 330.05$                 

9-Jul-19 102396 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia skatepk materials 280.63$                 

9-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 04 July to 08 July 2019 1,000.00$              

9-Jul-19 223334 Facebk 2zeg9lweg2 Credit Voucher Facebk 2zeg9lweg2 23.30-$                   

9-Jul-19 112779 Totally Workwr Rich Purchase Totally Workwr Richmond - Shirt, trousers and jacket 319.12$                 

9-Jul-19 225972 State Library Sa Credit Voucher State Library SA for overcharge of hi-resolution photographs as per statement period 102.00-$                 

9-Jul-19 206706 Instrument Choice Purchase Instrument Choice - Weather Station for Computer Room 309.25$                 

9-Jul-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts mirror 32.59$                   



9-Jul-19 107842 Realport Traders P/ Purchase Realport Traders P/ consumables 206.79$                 

9-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 15.00$                   

9-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 30.00$                   

9-Jul-19 207011 Honda World Purchase Honda World - Wet Weather M/bike Pants 85.00$                   

9-Jul-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston - DRILL BITS FOR VEHICLES 9.45$                     

9-Jul-19 118157 Verrall Engravers Purchase Verrall Engravers - SWITCHBOARD LABELS 57.20$                   

9-Jul-19 118157 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End - PAINT ITEMS 164.18$                 

9-Jul-19 200294 Coles 0466 Purchase Coles 0466 3x $50 vouchers for Employee of Months Feb - April 150.00$                 

9-Jul-19 202689 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics Antenna for LRD lunch room 69.95$                   

9-Jul-19 217506 Trybooking The Big Iss Purchase Trybooking The Big Iss - the Big Issue - the Big Lunch 843.00$                 

9-Jul-19 226250 Asic Company research 45.00$                   

9-Jul-19 226250 Asic Company researches 45.00$                   

9-Jul-19 212951 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip - June 2019 Statement 301.39$                 

9-Jul-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, TM fault repaired and test 1.30$                     

9-Jul-19 225027 Jbhifi.Com.Au External hard-drive 293.99$                 

9-Jul-19 107842 Hi Tech Diesel Purchase Hi Tech Diesel fuel washers 10.01$                   

9-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Ten Gig Adelaide email campaign on Campaign Monitor 37.43$                   

9-Jul-19 200766 Wow Rndle Mal 5317 Purchase Wow Rndle Mal 5317 - Snack plates and serviettes farewell afternoon tea staff member 25 years 24.50$                   

10-Jul-19 223334 Facebk Dg2dslafg2 Credit Voucher Facebk Dg2dslafg2 54.44-$                   

10-Jul-19 223334 Facebk Yh4b6meeg2 Credit Voucher Facebk Yh4b6meeg2 74.63-$                   

10-Jul-19 223334 Facebk R4vq5laeg2 Credit Voucher Facebk R4vq5laeg2 120.17-$                 

10-Jul-19 107842 Golf Car Solutions Purchase Golf Car Solutions suspension 1,198.89$              

10-Jul-19 101136 Paul Munns Instant L Garden verge kikuyu 204.00$                 

10-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

10-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

10-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

10-Jul-19 218676 Badge A Minit P/L Purchase Badge A Minit P/LCity Guide info badges 108.42$                 

10-Jul-19 200766 Harris Scarfe Purchase Harris Scarfe - 2 cutting boards for CLC8 kitchen 17.90$                   

10-Jul-19 200766 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications - Screen replacement for iPad and screen protection cover 109.00$                 

10-Jul-19 225783 Smartsheet Purchase Smartsheet subscription (Commercial team) 126.00$                 

10-Jul-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 3.45$                     

10-Jul-19 221062 Coles 4964 Items for Science Club 14.49$                   

10-Jul-19 219879 Booking.Com Australia Purchase Booking.Com Australia - breakfast - Melbourne accommodation - International Conference 64.00$                   

10-Jul-19 202689 Floorsafe Australia Purchase Floorsafe Australia Frome Carpark step 134.20$                 

10-Jul-19 107842 Schillings Hoistng Purchase Schillings Hoistng lashing hooks 30.25$                   

10-Jul-19 107842 Schillings Hoistng Purchase Schillings Hoistng inspection 220.00$                 

10-Jul-19 116087 Grower Supplies Sa Purchase Grower Supplies Sa - CHEMICALS FOR ROSES 334.40$                 

11-Jul-19 222581 City East Iga T Food Purchase City East Iga T Food for catering (snacks) for Plastic Free July Workshop at Box Factory 32.43$                   

11-Jul-19 107537 Jb Home Mile End 215 Purchase Jb Home Mile End 215 phone cover 109.95$                 

11-Jul-19 106255 Phone Style Purchase Phone Style - PHONE COVER 30.00$                   

11-Jul-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

11-Jul-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

11-Jul-19 225016 Createsend/com Purchase Createsend/Com - UPark EDM - Campaign Monitor bill 460.90$                 



11-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Ezdu4m2yb2 Purchase Facebk Ezdu4m2yb2 - North Adelaide Golf Course Facebook payment 500.51$                 

11-Jul-19 217506 Uscustoms Esta Appl Pmt Purchase (USD 14.00) Uscustoms Esta Appl Pmt - Visa Waiver 20.47$                   

11-Jul-19 107537 Honda World Purchase Honda World - parts 305.15$                 

11-Jul-19 107537 Honda World Purchase Honda World parts 384.34$                 

11-Jul-19 116245 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications, mobile phone repair 499.00$                 

11-Jul-19 216573 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 sealant & screws - fixings 35.88$                   

11-Jul-19 206706 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications - Repair to mobile 449.00$                 

11-Jul-19 107842 Realport Traders P/ Purchase Realport Traders P/ wheel chocks 118.47$                 

11-Jul-19 107842 Qturf Machinery P/l Purchase Qturf Machinery P/L cutting disks 164.12$                 

11-Jul-19 107842 Treadcare Pty Ltd Purchase Treadcare Pty Ltd - tyres 657.80$                 

11-Jul-19 218856 Droplr Pro Monthly Monthly subscription to Drplr 8.76$                     

11-Jul-19 218856 Dropbox F99p85gtgb8w Monthly subscription to Dropbox (Marketing team) 99.00$                   

11-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

11-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

11-Jul-19 118157 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - SWITCHBOARD KEYS 21.00$                   

11-Jul-19 118157 Verrall Engravers Purchase Verrall Engravers 6 LABELS 42.90$                   

11-Jul-19 106255 Speedie Hydraulic Purchase Speedie Hydraulic - SUPPLY PARTS 154.00$                 

11-Jul-19 221062 Coles 4964 Items for Science Club 12.00$                   

11-Jul-19 221062 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Items for Science Club 18.90$                   

11-Jul-19 120071 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist HOSE FOR MAKING BRAKE BLEEDER BOTTLES 49.64$                   

12-Jul-19 106255 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - HEX SCREWS 134.00$                 

12-Jul-19 218507 Cleanaway Operations P Purchase Cleanaway Operations P - Rental of secure bin for the month of June 2019 17.52$                   

12-Jul-19 218507 Bentleys Bas Partship Purchase Bentleys Bas Partship - Sitting fees for attendance at the June 2019 Council 555.50$                 

12-Jul-19 200294 Sq *antiques And Desig Purchase Sq *antiques And Desig purchase of cabinet for Lord Mayor's Office refurbishment. 795.00$                 

12-Jul-19 107526 Mobile-Mate Purchase Mobile-Mate 54.50$                   

12-Jul-19 107526 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 63.96$                   

12-Jul-19 107526 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 166.74$                 

12-Jul-19 225016 Facebk 3pdxvlepx2 Purchase Facebk 3pdxvlepx2 - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Facebook payment 463.45$                 

12-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Gshhwk6k52 Purchase Facebk Gshhwk6k52 - UPARK Facebook Payment 556.05$                 

12-Jul-19 217506 Strandbags 222 Purchase Strandbags 222 - power adaptor for LM's America 29.99$                   

12-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 08 July 2019 to 11 July 2019 1,000.00$              

12-Jul-19 223334 Facebk R2apzlaeg2 various facebook campaigns July 2019 34.53$                   

12-Jul-19 223334 Facebk 89hezlaeg2 various facebook campaigns July 2019 1,000.00$              

12-Jul-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - PARTS 37.55$                   

12-Jul-19 102892 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia fencing nuts n bolts 82.00$                   

12-Jul-19 102892 Frameless Glazing Sy Purchase Frameless Glazing Sy 82.50$                   

12-Jul-19 102892 Betta Wood Sa Purchase Betta Wood Sa 107.40$                 

12-Jul-19 107842 Realport Traders P/ Purchase Realport Traders P/ consumables 83.48$                   

12-Jul-19 218856 Issuu Monthly subscription to Issuu (IE friendly flipbook) 31.97$                   

12-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

12-Jul-19 116087 Safework Sa Purchase Safework Sa - forklift lifcence 83.50$                   

12-Jul-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.17$                     

12-Jul-19 214874 Twilio 31tou8jmv84 Twilio Nth Adel event parking messaging service 106.85$                 



12-Jul-19 207011 R Ferreira & H.P Har Purchase R Ferreira & H.P Har - Uniform alterations 37.80$                   

12-Jul-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston - WESTERN END BOLLARD REPAIRS 81.97$                   

12-Jul-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston - RUNDLE MALL BOLLARD REPAIRS 324.61$                 

12-Jul-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft - SIGNS 261.80$                 

12-Jul-19 219879 Eb *breakfast Event Th Purchase Eb *breakfast Event Th - 3 tickets to 'Breakfast Event: The Resilience Advantage At Work' 240.00$                 

12-Jul-19 120071 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist FITTING FOR AIR HOSES 8.93$                     

15-Jul-19 219879 Peppers/mantra/bkfree Purchase Peppers/Mantra/Bkfree - Darwin accommodation - AHURI National Housing Conference - 27-30 August 748.24$                 

15-Jul-19 120071 Repco Purchase Repco OIL FOR AIR TOOLS 53.98$                   

15-Jul-19 107537 A Noble & Son Ltd Purchase A Noble & Son Ltd tie down chains 48.95$                   

15-Jul-19 226250 Australian Local Gov Purchase for an emailing list from the Local Government Association 115.00$                 

15-Jul-19 102892 Senturion Stl Supl P Purchase Senturion Stl Supl P 1 length steel for sweeper repair 57.90$                   

15-Jul-19 107842 L&h Kurralta Park Purchase L&h Kurralta Park switch 82.29$                   

15-Jul-19 107842 Stm Australia Pty Ltd Purchase Stm Australia Pty Ltd lubricated x4 237.60$                 

15-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

15-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

15-Jul-19 105974 Mini Case Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Mini Case Aust Pty Ltd 40.00$                   

15-Jul-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston - A/H BELL AT DEPOT 189.92$                 

15-Jul-19 200294 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud Monthly subscription to Adobe for July 112.18$                 

15-Jul-19 219879 Qantas Airwa0812496797882 Purchase Qantas Airwa0812496797882 - Darwin return flights - AHURI National Housing Conference 670.20$                 

15-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

15-Jul-19 200766 Giscloud.Com Purchase (USD 40.00) Giscloud.Com - Asset Management Transformation Project - Monthly charge - Data 57.97$                   

15-Jul-19 200766 Giscloud.Com Purchase (USD 55.00) Giscloud.Com - Asset Management Transformation Project - Monthly charge - Data 79.71$                   

15-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Fhdlnmnxx2 Purchase Facebk Fhdlnmnxx2 - Adelaide Town Hall Facebook payment 550.00$                 

15-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 11 July 2019 to 14 July 2019 1,000.00$              

15-Jul-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 69.00$                   

15-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

15-Jul-19 219824 Upark Topham Brad - meeting in town 12.00$                   

15-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor cost 202.09$                 

16-Jul-19 110129 Ted Turner Signs Magnetic prices for Greenwaste. 196.63$                 

16-Jul-19 224994 Google*ads5655362030 Purchase Google*ads5655362030 58.66$                   

16-Jul-19 120071 Ipy*jetstar Menu Afs Purchase Ipy*jetstar Menu Afs 13.50$                   

16-Jul-19 120071 Coles 0887 Purchase Coles 0887 32.60$                   

16-Jul-19 226250 Paypal *rotarycluba Wednesday luncheon with Sharon Zivkovic, Cofounder and Chief Innovation Officer, Wicked Lab event 27.00$                   

16-Jul-19 116245 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000, shovels for weir room 49.96$                   

16-Jul-19 209452 Isa Purchase (USD 59.70) Isa continuing education study material 86.14$                   

16-Jul-19 209452 Totally Workwr Rich Purchase Totally Workwr Rich - steel capped boots 158.99$                 

16-Jul-19 107842 Magnum Australia Pty Purchase Magnum Australia Pty diagram 140.68$                 

16-Jul-19 107842 Highgate Industries Wh Purchase Highgate Industries Wh condenser fan 191.67$                 

16-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

16-Jul-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.40$                     

16-Jul-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, TM fault repair and test 1.30$                     

16-Jul-19 116245 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics, solar voltage regulator for TM 139, spare regulator to keep in stock 71.90$                   

16-Jul-19 108876 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks STATIONERY 37.96$                   



16-Jul-19 107842 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics reverse cameras 179.90$                 

16-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Eco Dev & Tourism - email Campaign Monitor subscriptions 129.01$                 

16-Jul-19 113883 Sp * Fitness Audio Sho Purchase Sp * Fitness Audio Shop/ Aerpmic for group fitness program 495.00$                 

17-Jul-19 221062 Biopak Pty Ltd Purchase Biopak Pty Ltd - cups for City Library 251.13$                 

17-Jul-19 120071 Meriton Church St Purchase Meriton Church St - ACCOMMODATION FOR TRAINING 791.70$                 

17-Jul-19 219879 Sport Sa Purchase Sport Sa - Annual Associate Membership to Sport SA 358.78$                 

17-Jul-19 102892 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths locks rekeyed 4 golf links pumphouses 205.00$                 

17-Jul-19 102892 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston rundle mall billiards repairs 263.31$                 

17-Jul-19 107943 B L Shipway & Co Black spiral guards 61.51$                   

17-Jul-19 209452 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 tool boxes 43.96$                   

17-Jul-19 110129 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 RUBBISH BIN FOR STREETSCAPES 26.50$                   

17-Jul-19 108876 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup contractor elec parts 136.18$                 

17-Jul-19 108876 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect spare pit covers 447.45$                 

17-Jul-19 217607 Google*ads7134392599 Purchase Google*ads7134392599 Ten Gig campaign 1,000.00$              

17-Jul-19 113883 Derringers Music Pty Purchase Derringers Music Pty/mipro system for group fitness programs 1,999.00$              

17-Jul-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Home from council meeting 25.83$                   

17-Jul-19 207011 Database Consultants Purchase Database Consultants - Bixolon Printer Repair 133.98$                 

17-Jul-19 207808 Australian Coffee Di Purchase Australian Coffee - supplies for the public coffee machine at the City Library 340.00$                 

17-Jul-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft keep left signs stock 649.00$                 

17-Jul-19 221062 Coles 4964 Items for Science Club 10.20$                   

17-Jul-19 225527 Displayline Purchase Displayline Slat wall for kitchen updaten 223.21$                 

17-Jul-19 102892 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501 charging cables 15.22$                   

17-Jul-19 110129 Waterpro Gas torches for Streetscapes 00001.P.160.6304 19.73$                   

17-Jul-19 107842 Rs Components Pty Purchase Rs Components Pty grab kit 51.30$                   

17-Jul-19 107842 City Shelving/strg Purchase City Shelving/Strg boxes 1,252.68$              

17-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Enterprise ADL - email subscriptions 128.22$                 

17-Jul-19 113883 Salute Better Purchase Salute Better/ hand sanitizer Fitness Centre 110.18$                 

17-Jul-19 117617 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide parking machine test. 8.40$                     

17-Jul-19 207808 Eb *als Public Librari Purchase Eb *als Public Librari - 8 tickets to SA Public Libraries conference 4,418.62$              

18-Jul-19 225527 Ikea Adelaide Purchase Ikea Adelaide new kitchen equipment 6.00$                     

18-Jul-19 225527 Ikea Adelaide Purchase Ikea Adelaide update kitchen equipment 149.68$                 

18-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 - Google Ads 15 - 17 July 1,000.00$              

18-Jul-19 223852 Biteable Pty Ltd Biteable Video Maker 1 off subcription 41.47$                   

18-Jul-19 107943 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools - adaptor 23.00$                   

18-Jul-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Metro Recharge for Records Volunteer 60.00$                   

18-Jul-19 110129 Bunnings 337000 Rubbish bins for Streetscapes teams. 105.50$                 

18-Jul-19 107842 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 hinge 45.12$                   

18-Jul-19 107842 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools welding liner ,stilsons 167.00$                 

18-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

18-Jul-19 218676 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/ItHeater for Central Market info Desk 89.00$                   

18-Jul-19 214874 Twilio 346hd0ii6n6 Twilio Nth Adel event parking messaging service 101.26$                 

18-Jul-19 214874 Adelaide Magistrates Addelaide Magistrates Court LODGEMENT FEE 286.00$                 

18-Jul-19 2224891 Bookdepository.Com Purchase Bookdepository.Com Books for LM 34.67$                   



18-Jul-19 224638 Ppsr Afsa Encumbrance Search for towed vehicle (Purchase Ppsr Afsa) 2.00$                     

18-Jul-19 218507 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Council Solutions kitchen and pantry supplies. 37.75$                   

18-Jul-19 120071 River Cafe Parramatta Purchase River Cafe Parramatta - BREAKFAST FOR TRAINING 4.50$                     

18-Jul-19 225527 Officeworks 0507 Purchase Officeworks 0507 stationery 9.71$                     

18-Jul-19 217506 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - walk a mile in my boots registration - cllr 85.09$                   

18-Jul-19 102892 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008 plumbing part 4.90$                     

18-Jul-19 207011 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Kitchen/Office supplies 83.20$                   

19-Jul-19 221062 Booktopia Pty Ltd Purchase Booktopia Pty Ltd - Book Discussion Group sets for 2019/20 876.95$                 

19-Jul-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 concrete 4 gates 50.70$                   

19-Jul-19 219824 Assa Ltd Australian Swim Schools Association 19/20 registration - Swim School 264.00$                 

19-Jul-19 107842 Realport Traders P/ Purchase Realport Traders P/ consumabled 7.62$                     

19-Jul-19 107842 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools vice 99.00$                   

19-Jul-19 107842 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston electrical items 137.76$                 

19-Jul-19 107842 Aaew Pty Ltd Purchase Aaew Pty Ltd alternator 283.25$                 

19-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

19-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

19-Jul-19 110542 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 PARTS 112.89$                 

19-Jul-19 207494 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect - Telstra Pit Lid Electrical 127.95$                 

19-Jul-19 222581 Iga Gilbert Street Purchase Iga Gilbert Street for Table Tennis end of month pizza event and 2 x volunteer metro cards 65.00$                   

19-Jul-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft Bike signs 148.50$                 

19-Jul-19 200294 Architecture Media Purchase Architecture Media award submissions for the Urban Design Awards 2019 670.00$                 

19-Jul-19 102892 Unley Car Wash Purchase Unley Car Wash  carwash 59.95$                   

19-Jul-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide ticket machine repair 1.30$                     

19-Jul-19 218856 Eb *digital Adelaide 2 Purchase Eb *digital Adelaide 2 - Training 105.53$                 

19-Jul-19 110542 Reece Irrigation 5009 Purchase Reece Irrigation 5009 90.09$                   

22-Jul-19 218856 Filestack Monthly subscription to Filestack 70.36$                   

22-Jul-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 13.37$                   

22-Jul-19 120071 Adelaide Airport Limit Purchase Adelaide Airport Limit - PARKING FOR TRAINING 85.00$                   

22-Jul-19 225527 Bakers Ii Pty Ltd Purchase Bakers Ii Pty Ltd morning tea for BNI 48.00$                   

22-Jul-19 225783 Harris Scarfe Purchase toaster from Harris Scarfe for CLC3 kitchen 63.96$                   

22-Jul-19 225527 Timely Limited Purchase Timely Limited Coaching Booking System 105.00$                 

22-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 What's on 18- 20 July 1,000.00$              

22-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

22-Jul-19 223334 Facebk Ypfd8neeg2 Various facebook campaigns July 2019 1,000.00$              

22-Jul-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 69.00$                   

22-Jul-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.40$                     

22-Jul-19 225527 City Shelving/strg Purchase City Shelving/Strg Update shekving in kitchen 816.16$                 

22-Jul-19 102892 Joy Phone Austral Purchase Joy Phone Austral phone wallet 30.00$                   

22-Jul-19 102892 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist fountain trailer hose repairs 99.44$                   

22-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor - Adelaide City Living Prospectus Follow up 14.80$                   

22-Jul-19 200766 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Purchase Ofwks Online Bentleigh - 4 port hub 20.89$                   

23-Jul-19 107943 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Grease cap 46.29$                   

23-Jul-19 102396 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup NORTH TCE SEAT LIGHTING 118.54$                 



23-Jul-19 107943 Electric Bug Pty Ltd Purchase Electric Bug Pty Ltd aerial 29.00$                   

23-Jul-19 200766 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Purchase Ofwks Online Bentleigh = 4 port hub and decaf coffee 35.05$                   

23-Jul-19 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. IRRIGATION REPAIRS. PVC RISER AND NOZZLES 280.54$                 

24-Jul-19 218507 Peppers/mantra/bkfree Purchase Peppers/Mantra/Bkfree - Accommodation (26-28 August 2019) in Canberra 356.40$                 

24-Jul-19 218507 Waste Management Purchase Waste Management - Registration at the Waste Management & Resource Recovery 1,441.44$              

24-Jul-19 203545 Qantas Airwa0812497151425 Purchase Qantas Airwa0812497151425 - flights Adelaide/Sydney return on 29 and 30 July 511.30$                 

24-Jul-19 203545 Informa Plc Purchase Informa Plc - Registration to attend the AFF Innovation Summit on 29 and 30 July 2,524.50$              

24-Jul-19 102396 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - PICNIC TABLE 124.24$                 

24-Jul-19 225527 Globe Importer P/l Purchase Globe Importer P/L replace crokery 96.39$                   

24-Jul-19 209474 Civil Train South Au replacement white card 40.00$                   

24-Jul-19 107943 Richmond Wheel & Caste wheels for Town Hall trolley 66.00$                   

24-Jul-19 209452 Tree Care Machinery Purchase Tree Care Machinery - chain saw chain and file. 1,281.50$              

24-Jul-19 108876 Carba Tec Pty Ltd Purchase Carba Tec Pty Ltd painting shop dust collector 101.00$                 

24-Jul-19 108876 Expotrade Australia Pt Purchase Expotrade Australia Pt training lighting 1,113.65$              

24-Jul-19 107842 Stm Australia Pty Ltd Purchase Stm Australia Pty Ltd - coolant pump 123.31$                 

24-Jul-19 218856 Dnh*sucuri Website Securi Monthly subscription to Sucuri 7.94$                     

24-Jul-19 218856 Dnh*sucuri Website Securi Monthly subscription to Sucuri 63.48$                   

24-Jul-19 105974 Bcf Australia Richmo Purchase Bcf Australia Richmo gear for river boat 224.95$                 

24-Jul-19 225638 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000. KEYS CUT FOR NEW LOCKS AT PUMP SHED 18.00$                   

24-Jul-19 225638 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000. PROTECTIVE SAFETY WEAR. GLOVES GENERAL & CHEMICAL GLOVES 72.24$                   

24-Jul-19 225638 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000 CLEANING PRODUCTS FOR SPRAY TANK, PRUNERS FOR ROSES, BROOMS FOR GENERAL TIDY UP 187.28$                 

24-Jul-19 224638 210 Rms Licence Admin NSW Searches - Registered owner information, name and address, for Reminder Notices (Purchase 210 Rm) 1,056.00$              

24-Jul-19 210126 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512 - Printed maps for Strategy, Planning & Partnerships team for Strategic Planning 60.00$                   

24-Jul-19 104466 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008 water service repair 35.31$                   

24-Jul-19 104466 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008 water service repair 70.40$                   

24-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Aquatic Centre - CM eDM pay per campaign 186.10$                 

25-Jul-19 225527 Evright Com P/l Purchase Evright Com P/L Name tags for staff 91.04$                   

25-Jul-19 102892 Asteg Engineering Su Purchase Asteg Engineering Su - DRILL CHUCK 140.00$                 

25-Jul-19 218507 Qantas Airwa0812497174478 Purchase Qantas Airwa0812497174478 - Travel to/from Adelaide and Canberra for the Waste Conference 541.50$                 

25-Jul-19 200294 U D I A Sa Division Purchase U D I A Sa Division attendance at UDIA conferrence 1,060.80$              

25-Jul-19 224994 Fs *seoprofiler Purchase (USD 109.95) Fs *seoprofiler 159.33$                 

25-Jul-19 219879 Wotif Purchase Wotif - Perth accommodation - Parks and Leisure Australia conference - 27-30 October 2019 540.01$                 

25-Jul-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 HINGE FOR FENCE 112.50$                 

25-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 Google Ad's 15 -24 July 1,000.00$              

25-Jul-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 water service repair 34.73$                   

25-Jul-19 107943 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia hex nuts 7.51$                     

25-Jul-19 108876 Virgin Aust 7951507269949 Purchase Virgin Aust 7951507269949 training lighting 2.33$                     

25-Jul-19 108876 Rellum Instruments Pty Purchase Rellum Instruments Pty electrical testing probes 31.90$                   

25-Jul-19 108876 Virgin Aust 7952157652118 Purchase Virgin Aust 7952157652118 training lighting 234.00$                 

25-Jul-19 225638 Hills Farm Supplies Purchase Hills Farm Supplies. FENING WIRE JOINERS FOR FENCE REPAIRS ON WAR MEMORIAL DRIVE 81.80$                   

25-Jul-19 219879 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512 - pack of printer labels 34.38$                   

25-Jul-19 120071 Roof Rack Sunroof Purchase Roof Rack Sunroof CLAMPS FOR PIPE RACKS 117.30$                 

25-Jul-19 120071 Roof Rack Sunroof Purchase Roof Rack Sunroof BRACKETS FOR PIPE RACKS 452.45$                 



25-Jul-19 202689 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics Batteries for Print room 5.90$                     

25-Jul-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide ticket machine repair and test 1.30$                     

25-Jul-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide ticket machine repair and test 1.30$                     

25-Jul-19 216573 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501 computer mouse A/D Public Realm 118.00$                 

26-Jul-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 304995 install ladder tags 8.38$                     

26-Jul-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 clamps for padlocks to fasten onto chain 19.10$                   

26-Jul-19 200294 Upark Topham Purchase Upark Topham 26.00$                   

26-Jul-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

26-Jul-19 221062 Choice Purchase Choice - subscription renewal 588.00$                 

26-Jul-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7951507288294 Purchase Virgin Aust 7951507288294 - booking fee for Perth flights - Parks and Leisure Australia 4.72$                     

26-Jul-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7952157685599 Purchase Virgin Aust 7952157685599 - Perth return flights - Parks and Leisure Australia conference 474.00$                 

26-Jul-19 202689 A Noble & Son Ltd Purchase A Noble & Son Ltd Load restraints for new crane truck 48.95$                   

26-Jul-19 214312 Letter It Purchase Letter It - Spare keys cut for James Place toilet upgrade 50.00$                   

26-Jul-19 107842 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 36.42$                   

26-Jul-19 107842 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston electrical 89.94$                   

26-Jul-19 107842 R&d Pump Equipment & Purchase R&d Pump Equipment & ballast 117.70$                 

26-Jul-19 107842 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston electrical 330.19$                 

26-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

26-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

26-Jul-19 116087 Parks & Leisure Aust Purchase Parks & Leisure Aust conference Perth 1,760.00$              

26-Jul-19 214874 Twilio 62i2acuuk94 Twilio Nth Adel event parking messaging service 103.47$                 

26-Jul-19 207011 The Good Guys Replacement of faulty workplace microwave 179.10$                 

26-Jul-19 107019 Letter It Purchase Letter It - RUNDLE ORDERLY TROLLEY 15.00$                   

26-Jul-19 224638 Ppsr Afsa Encumbrance search for towed vehicle - Purchase Ppsr Afsa 2.00$                     

26-Jul-19 219879 Wotso Adelaide Purchase Wotso Adelaide - off-site meeting room hire - half day team building and planning session 150.00$                 

26-Jul-19 120071 Repco Purchase Repco 111.03$                 

26-Jul-19 214312 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512 - Security ID holder for testing new ID trial 60.82$                   

26-Jul-19 206706 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - For Mezz floor walls 56.15$                   

26-Jul-19 108876 Pan Pacific Melbourne training lighting 727.20$                 

26-Jul-19 107842 Ues International Purchase Ues International strut 75.24$                   

26-Jul-19 107842 Reece Irrigation 5009 Purchase Reece Irrigation 5009 coil 96.75$                   

26-Jul-19 107842 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics solar 139.90$                 

26-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor World Routes Adelaide 2019 - Opportunities for Business) sent for Eco Dev & Tourism - email campaign 31.66$                   

26-Jul-19 110368 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - tins of coffee for the staff 84.00$                   

29-Jul-19 204761 99 Bikes Pty Ltd Purchase 99 Bikes Pty Ltd - ranger bike service, repair, stand added 237.97$                 

29-Jul-19 221062 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Ladder for Hutt Street Library 187.00$                 

29-Jul-19 202689 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End Paint for new stilage picket fence 128.07$                 

29-Jul-19 225527 Globe Importer P/l Purchase Globe Importer P/L updates to kitchen equipment 240.65$                 

29-Jul-19 222221 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Purchase Haigh Retail Pty Ltd - Edinburgh outbound visit and Himeji Student exchange visit 180.50$                 

29-Jul-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Records Volunteer 60.00$                   

29-Jul-19 206706 Varidesk AU Pty, Ltd. Purchase Varidesk AU Pty, Ltd. - Varidesk Standing Mat 85.00$                   

29-Jul-19 110129 Ezi*the Fruit Box Grou Purchase Ezi*the Fruit Box Group - MILK 103.50$                 

29-Jul-19 108876 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 floor mats for printing room 75.00$                   



29-Jul-19 107842 Dpti - Ezyreg Purchase Dpti - Ezyreg number plate 50.00$                   

29-Jul-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts coolant 186.50$                 

29-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

29-Jul-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

29-Jul-19 116087 Qantas Airwa0812497287024 Purchase Qantas Airway flights for Perth conference 422.32$                 

29-Jul-19 214874 Adelaide Magistrates Addelaide Magistrates Court LODGEMENT FEE 286.00$                 

29-Jul-19 207494 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Ecoply for switchboard electrical 37.46$                   

29-Jul-19 224638 Neopost Australia Pty Folding machine Solution for expiations notices - Purchase Neopost Australia Pty 103.40$                 

29-Jul-19 200294 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud 116.00$                 

29-Jul-19 225016 Facebk B3rqplek52 Purchase Facebk B3rqplek52 - UPark Facebook payment 1,100.00$              

29-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

29-Jul-19 107842 Torque Wrench Calibr Purchase Torque Wrench Calibr 38.50$                   

29-Jul-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 69.00$                   

29-Jul-19 218856 Slickplan.Com Monthly subscription to Slickplan 43.90$                   

29-Jul-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.78$                     

29-Jul-19 120071 Reece 5002 PARTS TO MAKE PIPE RACKS FOR IRRIGATION UTES 514.69$                 

29-Jul-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 2.00) Rev.Com - DFL Event Vox 2.93$                     

29-Jul-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Adelaide Town Hall - monthly pay per campaign 104.12$                 

29-Jul-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.17-$                     

29-Jul-19 117617 Officeworks 0501 stationery 16.97$                   

29-Jul-19 225638 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501. WHS white boards for staff notices in lunchroom 32.92$                   

30-Jul-19 225016 Facebk Lzfgzlwpx2 Purchase Facebk Lzfgzlwpx2 - Adelaide Aquatic Centre Facebook payment 825.00$                 

30-Jul-19 225016 Facebk 63vndmayb2 Purchase Facebk 63vndmayb2 - North Adelaide Golf Course Facebook payment 1,000.00$              

30-Jul-19 217506 Everyday Hero Events Purchase Everyday Hero Events - Walk A Mile in My Boots - Cllr registration 30.00$                   

30-Jul-19 223852 Cbd College Pty Ltd FirstAid 55.00$                   

30-Jul-19 107842 Commercial Motor Ind Purchase Commercial Motor Ind - stalk 258.25$                 

30-Jul-19 107842 Winner Products Sale Purchase Winner Products Sale repair 440.00$                 

30-Jul-19 107842 B L Shipway & Co Purchase B L Shipway & Co - cylinder 572.00$                 

30-Jul-19 218856 Www.Bannersnack.Com Monthly subscription to bannersnack 46.89$                   

30-Jul-19 116087 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 hooks for office 7.50$                     

30-Jul-19 116087 Aquatic Technologie Purchase Aquatic Technologie for Bonython lake algae 896.58$                 

30-Jul-19 204761 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths; 5 spare keys for Victoria Square power north plaza 40.00$                   

30-Jul-19 110542 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications - SCREEN REPAIR 299.00$                 

30-Jul-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.17$                     

30-Jul-19 117617 Bunnings 356000 For Torrens Weir 209.00$                 

30-Jul-19 117617 Albert Sand/metal Torrens Weir to seal the gates. 330.00$                 

30-Jul-19 221062 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Purchase Ofwks Online Bentleigh - labels to use for art exhibitions 75.46$                   

30-Jul-19 219879 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - 30 July 2019 - afternoon tea to welcome all program staff to new Community and Culture 68.05$                   

30-Jul-19 104466 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup Earth box for Stockley Alley 24.06$                   

30-Jul-19 107943 Bridgestone Tyre Cen Tyres 109.00$                 

30-Jul-19 225783 Eb *2019 Social Trader Purchase ticket to 2019 Social Traders Conference - Power of Impact (BG) in Melbourne 935.00$                 

30-Jul-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.17-$                     

31-Jul-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   



31-Jul-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

31-Jul-19 223852 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud 76.99$                   

31-Jul-19 107537 Honda World Purchase Honda World parts 659.80$                 

31-Jul-19 107943 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings - water taps 20.70$                   

31-Jul-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip - Council meeting 12.12$                   

31-Jul-19 110542 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications PHONE COVER 89.00$                   

31-Jul-19 2224891 Pencraft Purchase Pencraft- NEW PEN FOR THE LM VIP BOOK 56.90$                   

31-Jul-19 101327 Access Hardware Pty Purchase Access Hardware Pty SRS 305109 city lib toilet roll replacement inserts 158.62$                 

31-Jul-19 120071 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist - FIX FUEL LEAK ON TORO 21.30$                   

31-Jul-19 120071 Battery World Hilton Purchase Battery World Hilton - BATTERY FOR WORKSHOP TOOLS 27.50$                   

31-Jul-19 120071 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist - HOSE REELS FOR WORKSHOP 663.07$                 

31-Jul-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide ticket machine repair and test 1.30$                     

31-Jul-19 214312 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 Squeeze mop requested for Town Hall Shower 30.50$                   

31-Jul-19 107842 Jtm Gaskets Purchase Jtm Gaskets washers 159.54$                 

31-Jul-19 118157 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics DRILL PRESS 3.50$                     

1-Aug-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 rat sack federal hall 5.40$                     

1-Aug-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 305109 city lib rehanging hand towel dispensers and signs 24.90$                   

1-Aug-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 304887 install new coat hooks and Reggie rubber edging back 26.30$                   

1-Aug-19 200294 Sq *antiques And Desig Credit Voucher Sq *antiques And Design refund on purchase of furniture for office 795.00-$                 

1-Aug-19 224994 Google*ads7100282677 Purchase Google*ads7100282677 843.99$                 

1-Aug-19 224994 Google*ads9683498093 Purchase Google*ads9683498093 1,000.00$              

1-Aug-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 HOSES 33.38$                   

1-Aug-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - PARTS 135.83$                 

1-Aug-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Pump repairs 23.80$                   

1-Aug-19 202689 Aqua Tune Purchase Aqua Tune Repairs to pumps 151.80$                 

1-Aug-19 225527 Kresta Blinds Ltd Purchase Kresta Blinds Ltd replace curtains in function room 763.56$                 

1-Aug-19 110129 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths 19.50$                   

1-Aug-19 218856 Getty Images Monthly subscription to Getty Images 163.90$                 

1-Aug-19 117617 Bunnings 356000 tie down straps 14.00$                   

1-Aug-19 117617 Total Tools Thebarto CCTV tools 94.85$                   

1-Aug-19 218507 Telstra Bsinss Apps Purchase Telstra Bsinss Apps - MS Business Essentials subscription from 1/8 - 1/9/2019. 63.00$                   

1-Aug-19 219879 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - catering for SALA event opening at Adelaide South West Community Centre 117.31$                 

1-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 2.00) Rev.Com - DFL Event Full 2.96$                     

2-Aug-19 120071 Super Cheap Auto Purchase Super Cheap Auto SEAT COVERS FOR STORE 300.84$                 

2-Aug-19 224994 Google*ads5655362030 Purchase Google*ads5655362030 1,000.00$              

2-Aug-19 219879 Paypal *donnastarkt Purchase Paypal *donnastarkt - catering for Lord Mayor's Cultural Think Tank - 5 August 2019 247.00$                 

2-Aug-19 225016 Facebk Vgtqnmayx2 Purchase Facebk Vgtqnmayx2 430.56$                 

2-Aug-19 120071 Repco Purchase Repco - AIR FILTER FOR TERRITORY 35.99$                   

2-Aug-19 120071 Repco Purchase Repco WIPER FOR CAR 80.58$                   

2-Aug-19 120071 Stillwell Parts Whse Purchase Stillwell Parts Whse DOOR HANDLE 128.89$                 

2-Aug-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Cords for Sudair and office move 53.90$                   

2-Aug-19 202689 Bunnings 359000 Purchase Bunnings 359000 Trial bluetooth padlock 139.00$                 

2-Aug-19 225527 Board Of The Botanic Car parking for Council water forum. 16.80$                   



2-Aug-19 206706 Directions On Microsoft Purchase (USD 3995.00) Directions On Microsoft - Subscription 5,939.27$              

2-Aug-19 223626 Qantas Airwa0812497517183 Chris Butcher flight Adelaide/Launceston/Adelaide for Ecological Society of Australia Conference 548.81$                 

2-Aug-19 214852 R Ferreira & H.P Har Purchase R Ferreira & H.P Har - Uniform Alterations 19.00$                   

2-Aug-19 116087 Cbs Occ Licence Rene Purchase Cbs Occ Licence Rene 413.00$                 

2-Aug-19 207808 Google*gsuite Adelaide Purchase (USD 26.40) Google*gsuite Adelaide Google account for public webprint service 38.86$                   

2-Aug-19 200294 Coles 0466 Purchase Coles 0466 vouchers for Employee of Month reward and Recognition 100.00$                 

2-Aug-19 120071 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist - ADAPTOR FOR TAP 19.91$                   

2-Aug-19 225527 Nth Adel Foodland Purchase Nth Adel Foodland womens network 29.28$                   

2-Aug-19 107943 Bridgestone Tyre Cen Purchase Bridgestone - tyres 109.00$                 

2-Aug-19 107842 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist fittings 40.20$                   

2-Aug-19 107842 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist nozzles 708.84$                 

2-Aug-19 218856 Zapier, Inc Monthly subscription to zapier 37.17$                   

2-Aug-19 225638 Agcsa Purchase Agcsa. Safety machinery competency training 423.50$                 

2-Aug-19 207494 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist - Banjo 2IN Buttress X 2IN 21.80$                   

2-Aug-19 207494 Reece Irrigation 5009 Purchase Reece Irrigation 5009 - hose irrigation supplies 36.65$                   

5-Aug-19 107526 Cavpower Pty Ltd Purchase Cavpower Pty Ltd - Keys x10 89.65$                   

5-Aug-19 200294 News Limited Purchase News Limited monthly online and delivery 7 day newspaper access 56.00$                   

5-Aug-19 200294 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect conduit cover sample for Gawler Place Project S710. 90.75$                   

5-Aug-19 219879 Qantas Airwa0812497543470 Purchase Qantas Airwa0812497543470 - Amended return flight from Darwin 535.49$                 

5-Aug-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 TAP FOR HAND WASH 25.00$                   

5-Aug-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 - 31 July - 31 August 1,000.00$              

5-Aug-19 222221 Zuma Caffe Purchase Zuma Caffe - Himeji Student Exchange lunch 207.70$                 

5-Aug-19 219824 Paypal *localgovern LG Professionals SA Women's Network Forum 55.00$                   

5-Aug-19 116087 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 CITRUS FOR CASTLE ST 31.95$                   

5-Aug-19 217653 News Limited Purchase News Limited - papers 36.00$                   

5-Aug-19 214874 Asic ASIC search for the issuance of an expiation 9.00$                     

5-Aug-19 214874 Paypal *bzbrady Purchase Paypal *bzbrady - EHO phone covers & screen protectors 20.82$                   

5-Aug-19 207494 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Garden Hose Connections 62.91$                   

5-Aug-19 218507 Cleanaway Operations P Purchase Cleanaway Operations P - Rental of secure bin and 1 x clear out in the month of July 2019. 56.88$                   

5-Aug-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - PARTS 44.54$                   

5-Aug-19 120071 Repco Purchase Repco PARTS 71.94$                   

5-Aug-19 225527 Canva* 02405-3687678 Purchase Canva* 02405-3687678 trial of software for creativedesign 17.99$                   

5-Aug-19 225527 Nth Adel Foodland Purchase Nth Adel Foodland catering for womens network 70.82$                   

5-Aug-19 223334 Facebk Qr64gmseg2 Various facebook campaigns august 2019 1,000.00$              

5-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

5-Aug-19 204761 Coles 0406 Purchase Coles 0406 - Wirrarninthi volunteers biscuits and milk 6.15$                     

5-Aug-19 110542 Kennards Hire Ho Sa Purchase Kennards Hire Ho Sa 104.10$                 

5-Aug-19 225527 Sp * Barista Warehouse Purchase Sp * Barista Warehouse new scales for coffee measuring 727.85$                 

5-Aug-19 223852 Createsend/com Campaign Monitor (CoA Daily platform) subscription 86.90$                   

5-Aug-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

5-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

5-Aug-19 101327 Reece 5008 Purchase Reece 5008 SRS 305270 town hall toilet seat replacement 76.88$                   

5-Aug-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft 88 O ' Connell street 330.00$                 



5-Aug-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.78$                     

5-Aug-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, TM fault, repaired and tested 7.60$                     

5-Aug-19 225972 Asic Asic search fee for Building & Compliance 9.00$                     

5-Aug-19 110129 Aim Group Ltd Purchase Aim Group Ltd - IML CHARTERED MANAGER BREAKFAST EVENT 45.00$                   

5-Aug-19 110129 Grower Supplies Sa Purchase Grower Supplies 83.60$                   

5-Aug-19 107842 Construction Equipme Purchase Construction Equipme hyd seals 157.32$                 

5-Aug-19 107842 Alloy Stainless Prod Purchase Alloy Stainless Prod blades 406.91$                 

5-Aug-19 214852 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Milk and Wipes 66.15$                   

5-Aug-19 107019 Teds Adelaide Purchase Teds Adelaide camera for Graffiti crew 239.90$                 

6-Aug-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

6-Aug-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - SIDE RADIATOR DOOR 51.80$                   

6-Aug-19 217506 Press Food And Wine Purchase Press Food And Wine - Lunch with CEO and paid for by CEO's office - CEO and DLM 146.00$                 

6-Aug-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 02 -05 August various adverts Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

6-Aug-19 222221 Tandanya Retail Purchase Tandanya Retail - Edinburgh Outbound visit 99.00$                   

6-Aug-19 116245 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia, Stainless bolts, nuts & washers reinstall 2 x TM's plus stock. 43.72$                   

6-Aug-19 107842 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools drill and battery 822.00$                 

6-Aug-19 223626 Conference And Educati Purchase Conference And Education 1,088.12$              

6-Aug-19 223626 Conference And Educati Purchase Conference And Education 1,088.12$              

6-Aug-19 200766 Institutepu Purchase IPWEA - Registration for Professional Certificate in Asset Management Planning 2,915.00$              

6-Aug-19 225638 Totally Workwr Rich Purchase Totally Workwr Rich. Safety glasses for pro shop staff, spraying gloves for hort 166.51$                 

6-Aug-19 207011 Post Adelaide Businead Purchase Post Adelaide Businead - Documents sent 3.00$                     

6-Aug-19 207808 The Jade Adl Purchase The Jade Adl - Catering for Lord Mayor's Think Tank workshop as part of the Wellbeing 99.48$                   

6-Aug-19 101327 Access Hardware Pty Purchase Access Hardware Pty SRS 305109 paper towel dispenser replacement 109.11$                 

6-Aug-19 219879 Wotif Purchase Wotif - Melbourne accommodation - Australian Disaster Resilience Conf 289.06$                 

6-Aug-19 217506 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512- photo frames for Cllr 4.00$                     

6-Aug-19 102892 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Hilti Aust Pty Ltd broken fountain repairs 95.04$                   

6-Aug-19 113883 Officeworks 0510 Purchase Officeworks 0510/Apple cable for group fitness audio system 30.00$                   

6-Aug-19 206313 Bdo Trading Pty Ltd Purchase Bdo Trading Pty Ltd 271.63$                 

6-Aug-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip - Council meeting 12.25$                   

6-Aug-19 2224891 Mama Chau Purchase Mama Chau- LUNCH MEETING WITH CEO 16.70$                   

6-Aug-19 2224891 Hello Sarnie Purchase Hello Sarnie-CATERING FOR LUNCH MEETING WITH CEO 39.80$                   

6-Aug-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston VEHICLE STOCK 44.00$                   

7-Aug-19 101327 Air Diffusion Agenci Purchase Air Diffusion Agenci SRS 303728 replace air grill female toilets 32.90$                   

7-Aug-19 120071 Acrilix Plastics Purchase Acrilix Plastics - FLURO COVERS FOR TICKET BOXES 81.84$                   

7-Aug-19 120071 Jetwave Industrial Purchase Jetwave Industrial - LID FOR VACUUM CLEANER 96.80$                   

7-Aug-19 108246 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Bonython Pk erosion control - wooden stakes 00001-P-111-6304 90.50$                   

7-Aug-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 town hall repairs 19.90$                   

7-Aug-19 102892 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia Brooklyn fountain repairs 32.36$                   

7-Aug-19 107842 Bridgestone Tyre Cen Purchase Bridgestone Tyre Cen tyres 479.00$                 

7-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

7-Aug-19 218676 Its Convenient 2 Pty AVIC Milk 22.40$                   

7-Aug-19 218676 Southern Cross Newsa Daily Newspaper - AVIC 48.40$                   

7-Aug-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip - home from Council trip 25.79$                   



7-Aug-19 207011 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Purchase Post Adelaide Gpo-Read - Postal satchels 6.00$                     

7-Aug-19 207011 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Purchase Post Adelaide Gpo-Read - Posting of uniform to supplier 18.70$                   

7-Aug-19 219824 Wilson Parking Adeobs Parking for training in the city 14.00$                   

7-Aug-19 219824 Wilson Parking Adeobs Parking for training in the city 14.00$                   

7-Aug-19 219824 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Aquatic Centre stationary order - desktop file storage for Customer Service Centre 35.92$                   

7-Aug-19 107842 Construction Equipme Purchase Construction Equipme keys 49.58$                   

7-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Ten Gig Adelaide email campaign on Campaign Monitor 8.15$                     

7-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Aquatic Centre - CM eDM pay per campaign 24.22$                   

7-Aug-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip - FIVEAA radio spot 12.80$                   

8-Aug-19 200766 Adelaide Bowling Clu Purchase Adelaide Bowling Club - Deposit for Infrastructure Program Christmas lunch function 2019 150.00$                 

8-Aug-19 101136 Adelaide Tools Park 6 tools 164.00$                 

8-Aug-19 224994 Ticketek Pty Ltd Web Purchase Ticketek Pty Ltd Web 295.00$                 

8-Aug-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7951507474260 Purchase Virgin Aust 7951507474260 - Booking fee for return flights to Melbourne 2.77$                     

8-Aug-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7952158002175 Purchase Virgin Aust 7952158002175 - Return flights to Melbourne 278.00$                 

8-Aug-19 218856 Paddle.Net* Storrito Purchase Paddle.Net* Storrito 22.00$                   

8-Aug-19 218856 Tobii Dynavox Systems Llc One-off payment to Boardmaker (iconography for simple english) 149.78$                 

8-Aug-19 207011 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Gaffer Tape for repairs to equipment 22.46$                   

8-Aug-19 221062 Jbhifi.Com.Au Purchase Jbhifi.Com.Au - high demand DVDs 553.49$                 

8-Aug-19 217506 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 40.00$                   

8-Aug-19 217506 Wow Rndle Mal 5317 Purchase Wow Rndle Mal 5317 40.40$                   

8-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 4.00) Rev.Com - Bat video captioning 6.05$                     

8-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 4.00) Rev.Com - Bat video transcription 6.05$                     

8-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Monthly subscription to Camapgin Monitpr (main account) 922.90$                 

8-Aug-19 225783 Webjet Cost of return flights from Adelaide to Melbourne for one staff member from Finance & Procurement 476.34$                 

9-Aug-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

9-Aug-19 224994 Ip Australia Purchase Ip Australia 250.00$                 

9-Aug-19 202689 Bcf Australia Richmo Purchase Bcf Australia Richmo Life vests for weir repairs 199.98$                 

9-Aug-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Ladder failed inspection replacement 218.00$                 

9-Aug-19 225527 Nth Adel Foodland Purchase Nth Adel Foodland catering for womens network 32.10$                   

9-Aug-19 223852 Cbd College Pty Ltd HSR Refresher Training 55.00$                   

9-Aug-19 225972 The Arc P B Of Sa Professional architect's registration essential for Heritage Architect role 325.00$                 

9-Aug-19 107842 Sa Tractors Pty Ltd Purchase Sa Tractors Pty Ltd - gas struts 250.50$                 

9-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

9-Aug-19 214874 Twilio 62i2llcffvm Twilio Nth Adel event parking messaging service 105.71$                 

9-Aug-19 117617 Whitworths P Adelaid torrens weir life jackets 719.60$                 

9-Aug-19 225638 State Flora - Belair Purchase State Flora - Belair. Native plants for new plantation 15th tee 120.00$                 

9-Aug-19 225638 Croplands Spray Shop Purchase Croplands Spray Shop. New hose reel for spray tank & nozzle 216.00$                 

9-Aug-19 225638 Still Standing Pty L Purchase Still Standing Pty L. Mini light chansaw 679.15$                 

9-Aug-19 118157 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup - PARTS 48.43$                   

9-Aug-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft 88 O'Connell street 52.26$                   

9-Aug-19 212951 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com - July 2019 Statement 54.52$                   

9-Aug-19 209474 Schiavello Systems Purchase Schiavello Systems WORKSTATION REINSTALL 275.00$                 

9-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 78.00) Rev.Com 116.81$                 



9-Aug-19 214852 Anaconda Purchase Anaconda - Uniform Neck Warmers 158.34$                 

9-Aug-19 200766 The Ergo Centre Purchase The Ergo Centre - Sit on wedge 80.00$                   

9-Aug-19 220487 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Employee of the Month Voucher for June 2019 for one staff member 50.00$                   

12-Aug-19 222581 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro $30 metro card top up for BFCC Spanish Volunteer 30.00$                   

12-Aug-19 225527 Smartsheet Purchase Smartsheet Project management 1,188.00$              

12-Aug-19 225972 Company Director Attendance at Boards seeking directors - networking evening being held by Australian Institute of Company Directors 20.00$                   

12-Aug-19 209452 Totally Workwr Rich protective clothing 275.01$                 

12-Aug-19 200294 Webjet Credit Voucher Webjet refund for airpare travelling from Sydney to Coffs harbour 124.00-$                 

12-Aug-19 225016 Createsend/com Campaign Monitor - UPark - Purchase Createsend/Com 460.90$                 

12-Aug-19 225016 Facebk A5t63mwxb2 Golf Course Facebook - Purchase Facebk A5t63mwxb2 644.15$                 

12-Aug-19 225016 Facebk 8z3q3n2qx2 Purchase Facebk 8z3q3n2qx2 825.00$                 

12-Aug-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 05 - 10 August various Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

12-Aug-19 218856 Dropbox Dqgvdk7vjrff Purchase Dropbox Dqgvdk7vjrff 99.00$                   

12-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

12-Aug-19 225016 Facebk Wm78wmwnx2 Purchase Facebk Wm78wmwnx2 24.78$                   

12-Aug-19 225016 Facebk 4ymxmlsk52 UPark Facebook - Purchase Facebk 4ymxmlsk52 798.39$                 

12-Aug-19 223334 Facebk Rrl8tmweg2 Purchase Facebk Rrl8tmweg2 761.41$                 

12-Aug-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

12-Aug-19 218856 Droplr Pro Monthly Purchase (USD 5.99) Droplr Pro Monthly 8.93$                     

12-Aug-19 218856 Issuu Monthly subscription to Issuu 32.78$                   

12-Aug-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.78$                     

12-Aug-19 212951 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - IM Operate Team Planning Day - The cost meets Hospitality Expenses Operating Guidelines 49.40$                   

12-Aug-19 107842 Bob Jane Corp Purchase Bob Jane Corp tyres 831.00$                 

12-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor cost - NAGC 20.11$                   

12-Aug-19 206313 Slimline Warehouse D Purchase Slimline Warehouse 238.14$                 

13-Aug-19 102892 R&d Pump Equipment & Purchase R&d Pump Equipment &replacement pump nth tce fountain 823.90$                 

13-Aug-19 216573 Mycasecovers Purchase Mycasecovers 5 x phone covers for Samsung A30 159.40$                 

13-Aug-19 107943 Bunnings 356000 Screws for mower 3.98$                     

13-Aug-19 110129 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - FIXINGS FOR NURSERY 17.23$                   

13-Aug-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts - mirror 72.50$                   

13-Aug-19 107842 Aaew Pty Ltd Purchase Aaew Pty Ltd - starter motor 341.00$                 

13-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 15.00$                   

13-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

13-Aug-19 207808 Good Reading Purchase Good Reading - subscription to Good Reading magazine for Library Collections 109.50$                 

13-Aug-19 120071 Repco Purchase Repco - JOCKEY WHEEL BOLT 16.19$                   

13-Aug-19 219824 Kmart 1012 Restock of products sold in the swim shop 127.00$                 

13-Aug-19 108876 Eb *from Mates To Mana Purchase Eb *from Mates To Mana - TRAINING COURSE 555.00$                 

13-Aug-19 218676 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512Labelling for AVIC and CM cupboards 25.95$                   

13-Aug-19 116087 J A Grigson Trading Purchase for BMX volunteers pk 20 255.20$                 

13-Aug-19 117617 City Of Adelaide test ticket 4.20$                     

14-Aug-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 305333 batteries for smoke detectors 5.48$                     

14-Aug-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000SRS 305332 lights for grand stand 7.90$                     

14-Aug-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Vic square toilets door hinges 29.02$                   



14-Aug-19 101327 The Good Guys Purchase The Good Guys monitor stand for bunker 95.00$                   

14-Aug-19 200294 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud monthly subscription for Adobe Suite 112.18$                 

14-Aug-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

14-Aug-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

14-Aug-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - UBOLTS FOR JOCKEY WHEEL 19.32$                   

14-Aug-19 102396 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - MELB SEAT 117.00$                 

14-Aug-19 223334 Ticketek Pty Ltd Web show tickets competition - august 2019 245.00$                 

14-Aug-19 223334 Facebk W4we4nafg2 Various facebook campaigns August 2019 267.07$                 

14-Aug-19 207011 Peter Stevens Motorc Purchase Peter Stevens Motorc - x2 replacement panniers for M/bike 508.30$                 

14-Aug-19 225527 Officeworks 0507 Purchase Officeworks 0507 update whiteboard in board room 181.83$                 

14-Aug-19 217506 Mainstreet Sa Purchase Mainstreet Sa - registration Cllr 440.00$                 

14-Aug-19 102892 Stepneys Restorations Purchase Stepneys Restorations grandstand repairs 42.90$                   

14-Aug-19 220533 Community Centres Sa Annual membership Community Centres SA - Box Factory Community Centre 2019/20 158.00$                 

14-Aug-19 220533 Community Centres Sa Annual membership for Community Centres SA to Adelaide South West Community Centre 2019/20 158.00$                 

14-Aug-19 220533 Community Centres Sa Annual membership to Community Centres SA - Nth Adelaide Community Centre 2019/20 158.00$                 

14-Aug-19 107842 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics - camera 388.00$                 

14-Aug-19 105974 Snowys Outdoors Pl Purchase Snowys Outdoors Pl - headlamps 169.80$                 

15-Aug-19 219824 Bk Warehouse Pty Ltd Shop decorations 22.50$                   

15-Aug-19 200294 Trybooking National Tr Purchase Trybooking National Tr Reinvigorating Places of Faith Workshop - 16 August 55.50$                   

15-Aug-19 200294 Jack Greens Purchase Jack Greens catering for Management Workshop 15 August 2019 5 attendees 72.10$                   

15-Aug-19 225016 Facebk 6h4lpmsyx2 Town Hall Facebook - Purchase Facebk 6h4lpmsyx2 549.93$                 

15-Aug-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - FOR PAINTING WORKSHOP LUBE BAY 44.30$                   

15-Aug-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 10 - 14 August various adverts Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

15-Aug-19 102892 Ups Scs (Aust) Pty Ltd Purchase Ups Scs (Aust) Pty Ltd tindo battery charger delivery 286.03$                 

15-Aug-19 107842 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools drill gearbox 139.00$                 

15-Aug-19 223626 Waste Management Waste Management & Resource Recovery Breakfast Seminar 151.20$                 

15-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 15.00$                   

15-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

15-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

15-Aug-19 225783 Humanitix Event Ticket Purchase ticket to Social Traders Conference for Social Procurement 1,031.58$              

15-Aug-19 214874 Post Adelaide Gpo-Read Stamps purchased from GPO for the service of summons 10.00$                   

15-Aug-19 225638 Kennards Hire Ho Sa Purchase Kennards Hire Ho Sa. Hire boom lift for tree pruning par 3 345.00$                 

15-Aug-19 118157 United Fasteners Sa Purchase United Fasteners Sa 104.23$                 

15-Aug-19 107019 Letter It Purchase Letter It keys for Rundle Mall Trolleys 10.00$                   

15-Aug-19 225027 The American Chamb SA Growth Agenda - AmCham with Adelaide Business School - registration x 2 (AD, M&C and Growth Director) 418.00$                 

15-Aug-19 217607 Google Ads7134392599 Google campaign for city living 852.79$                 

15-Aug-19 110542 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Hilti Aust Pty Ltd - CHISEL 345.71$                 

15-Aug-19 117617 Jaycar Electronics two way radios for torrens weir 579.00$                 

15-Aug-19 110368 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Sugar for park lands staff 8.00$                     

16-Aug-19 101327 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths SRS 305252 keys and cylinders James toilets 97.50$                   

16-Aug-19 106255 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 maintenance signs 173.58$                 

16-Aug-19 108246 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - nature strip plants Gilles St 71.68$                   

16-Aug-19 102892 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup switches 19.58$                   



16-Aug-19 219824 Live Taxi Australia Taxi from the city to aquatic 14.89$                   

16-Aug-19 107842 Realport Traders P/ Purchase Realport Traders P/ solenoid 105.60$                 

16-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

16-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

16-Aug-19 200766 Paypal *webjet 1463930 Purchase Paypal Webject - Change to flight booking to accommodate morning meeting - Hobart IPWEA Con 102.60$                 

16-Aug-19 110542 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - PRY BAR/SHOVEL 31.58$                   

16-Aug-19 118157 Verrall Engravers Purchase Verrall Engravers ENGRAVING 10.00$                   

16-Aug-19 226250 Officeworks 0512 Computer Mouse from Office Works bought due to one breaking. 26.05$                   

16-Aug-19 102892 Unley Car Wash Purchase Unley Car Wash Lord mayor carclean 59.95$                   

16-Aug-19 102892 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist replacement camlock seals 359.04$                 

16-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 60.00) Rev.Com 89.86$                   

19-Aug-19 111914 The Good Guys Purchase The Good Guys - Stick vacuum cleaner for CLC8 399.00$                 

19-Aug-19 217506 Nespresso Adelaide B Purchase Nespresso Adelaide B 84.70$                   

19-Aug-19 207011 Centre Pharmacy Purchase Centre Pharmacy - First Aid Box supplies 20.95$                   

19-Aug-19 221062 Dymocks Adelaide Purchase Dymocks Adelaide - Children's Book Council Awards shortlist items 150.93$                 

19-Aug-19 107537 Service Sa Adelaide Purchase Service Sa Adelaide reform copy 40.00$                   

19-Aug-19 107537 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 tool 48.25$                   

19-Aug-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 drill powered pump for exiting water from pits 33.96$                   

19-Aug-19 220533 Bunnings 353000 Gaffer tape to fix the mahjong boxes & painter's tape for use on NACC floor. 54.89$                   

19-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Credit Voucher (USD 49.00) Rev.Com - Refund because quality of transcription was bad 72.09-$                   

19-Aug-19 110542 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 HEX KEYS 5.90$                     

19-Aug-19 214874 Twilio 31kmq879jms Twilio Nth Adel event parking messaging service 105.39$                 

19-Aug-19 118157 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia NYLON SCREWS FOR FUTURE POD UPGRADES 41.36$                   

19-Aug-19 118157 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup PARTS 309.70$                 

19-Aug-19 110368 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Materials for the park lands. Bunting, Safety cones, tape. 657.75$                 

19-Aug-19 224994 Google Ads9683498093 Purchase Google Ads9683498093 1,000.00$              

19-Aug-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

19-Aug-19 218856 Filestack Monthly subscription to Getty Images 73.11$                   

19-Aug-19 101327 Access Hardware Pty Purchase Access Hardware Pty SRS 305519 replace broken hinge 12.78$                   

19-Aug-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.78$                     

19-Aug-19 108246 City Pavers Purchase City Pavers - sand for BMX track Pk 20 94.50$                   

19-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor - Business callout 31.61$                   

19-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 49.00) Rev.Com - Bici Espresso 73.11$                   

19-Aug-19 2224891 Embellish Flowers Purchase Embellish Flowers- FLOWERS FOR FORMER CLLR 97.00$                   

19-Aug-19 110368 Verrall Engravers Purchase Verrall Engravers Additional Keys for ticket boxes. 18.00$                   

20-Aug-19 110542 Albert Sand/metal Purchase Albert Sand/Metal 85.00$                   

20-Aug-19 223907 Google Ads3403626846 Purchase Google Ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

20-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 15.00$                   

20-Aug-19 214852 Shane Wundenberg Pty Purchase Shane Wundenberg Pty - New computer chairs for Computer Room 476.00$                 

20-Aug-19 000001 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 187.14$                 

20-Aug-19 225527 Timely Limited Purchase Timely Limited monthly account for coach booking service 105.00$                 

20-Aug-19 217506 Wow Rndle Mal 5317 Purchase Wow Rndle Mal 5317 Members Lounge 37.00$                   

20-Aug-19 209452 The Chair Doctor chair repair 147.50$                 



20-Aug-19 107842 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics fuse & lights 294.70$                 

20-Aug-19 223626 The Ecological Society The Ecological Society of Australia Conference 2019 800.70$                 

20-Aug-19 2224891 Cheap As Chips Purchase Cheap As Chips- RIBBON AND WRAPPING FOR LM OFFICE 10.00$                   

21-Aug-19 225527 Bunnings 355000 Purchase Bunnings 355000 15A extension lead 22.88$                   

21-Aug-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

21-Aug-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

21-Aug-19 202689 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools Supplies for Boiler Shop 76.00$                   

21-Aug-19 202689 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste Movable bench for workshop 328.68$                 

21-Aug-19 107537 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 tie down strap 8.20$                     

21-Aug-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 fencing items 60.55$                   

21-Aug-19 116245 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000, TM maintenance removal of decals. 57.42$                   

21-Aug-19 225027 Humanitix Event Ticket Creating Accessible Documents: Word and PDF 795.00$                 

21-Aug-19 214312 Cbs Occ Licence Rene Purchase Cbs Occupational Licence Renewal 341.00$                 

21-Aug-19 110129 Pirsa Payments Plus PIRSA fee for Nursery 247.50$                 

21-Aug-19 107842 Realport Traders P/ Credit Voucher Realport Traders P/ solenoid 105.60-$                 

21-Aug-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com - home from Council meeting 17.65$                   

21-Aug-19 214874 Adelaide Magistrates Addelaide Magistrates Court LODGEMENT FEE - PRICE 286.00$                 

21-Aug-19 225638 Goodwood Timber Purchase Goodwood Timber. Hard wood edging for path 15th tee sth 217.40$                 

21-Aug-19 225638 Croplands Spray Shop Purchase Croplands Spray Shop. Nozzles and hand spray gun for spray tank 219.85$                 

21-Aug-19 2224891 The Reject Shop (Aus Purchase The Reject Shop Aus- WARPPING FOR L M OFFICE 8.00$                     

21-Aug-19 207011 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Helmet Padlocks x4 39.98$                   

21-Aug-19 107842 Adelaide Toolbox Cen Purchase Adelaide Toolbox Cen keys 20.00$                   

21-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Video t ranscription - Prof James Pawelski interview - Pt 1 127.15$                 

21-Aug-19 200766 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Low fat lactose free milk (not available from CoA milk supplier) 2.00$                     

21-Aug-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston PARTS 25.85$                   

21-Aug-19 118157 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics PARTS 41.00$                   

21-Aug-19 118157 Mm Electrical Purchase Mm Electrical POD UPGRADES 188.50$                 

22-Aug-19 216573 Woolworths 5318 Gp Purchase Woolworths 5318 Gp 41.00$                   

22-Aug-19 223626 Ardrossan Prog Assoc 1 night accommodation, Ardrossan Caravan Park for Meeting with Yorke Peninsula Council. 140.00$                 

22-Aug-19 221062 The Royal Associatio Purchase The Royal Association of Justices - Postage for JP handbook 5.00$                     

22-Aug-19 202689 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End Paint for Pirie Flinders Carpark 91.81$                   

22-Aug-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 removal and cleaning of granite paving Victoria Sq 82.28$                   

22-Aug-19 102892 Anaconda Purchase Anaconda life jacket weird restore 118.00$                 

22-Aug-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, TM fault, repaired and test 1.30$                     

22-Aug-19 107943 B L Shipway & Co Purchase B L Shipway & Co nuts 56.30$                   

22-Aug-19 225972 Paypal *playaustral Attendance of City of Adelaide Design staff to attend training on current Australian Playground Standards 440.00$                 

22-Aug-19 206706 Webjet Purchase Webjet - Hotel booking in Sydney 244.36$                 

22-Aug-19 206706 Webjet Purchase Webjet - Flight bookings Adelaide/Sydney/Adelaide 353.90$                 

22-Aug-19 108876 United Fasteners Sa Purchase United Fasteners Sa NUTS & BOLTS 213.39$                 

22-Aug-19 218856 Audio Network Purchase Audio Network - Spring video 20.00$                   

22-Aug-19 218856 Google*cloud 01098a-26 Outstanding balance for Google Cloud - map API 361.92$                 

22-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

22-Aug-19 207494 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Insulation tape for electrical works 62.10$                   



22-Aug-19 110368 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 wheel chocks for ticket boxes. 18.00$                   

22-Aug-19 224994 Google Ads5655362030 Purchase Google Ads5655362030 1,000.00$              

22-Aug-19 110129 Waterpro Irrigation box lids 10.60$                   

22-Aug-19 107842 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics lights 103.95$                 

22-Aug-19 214852 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Milk and kitchen items 51.30$                   

22-Aug-19 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. Irrigation Fittings for new putting green 196.07$                 

23-Aug-19 221062 Biopak Pty Ltd Purchase Biopak Pty Ltd - Coffee cups for coffee machine at City Library 125.02$                 

23-Aug-19 102396 Koln International Purchase Koln International - REFILL 16.00$                   

23-Aug-19 207011 Paypal *ebay AU Gst Purchase Paypal *ebay AU Gst - Galaxy Note Stylus x20 Gst 7.84$                     

23-Aug-19 207011 Paypal *ragazzaebay Purchase Paypal *ragazzaebay - Galaxy Note Stylus x2 15.74$                   

23-Aug-19 207011 Paypal *liuqiao Purchase Paypal *liuqiao - Galaxy Note Stylus x20 78.40$                   

23-Aug-19 219879 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Purchase Haigh Retail Pty Ltd - gifts for 5 panel members - Communication Access for All event 109.50$                 

23-Aug-19 225016 Facebk Rucu3n2px2 Purchase Facebk Rucu3n2px2 825.00$                 

23-Aug-19 110129 Bunnings 356000 Irrigation parts for HerbieU188D1736340 19.56$                   

23-Aug-19 107842 Sa Trailer/chassis Pl Purchase Sa Trailer/Chassis Pl jockey leh 72.14$                   

23-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 21.00) Rev.Com - Lepore Brothers Interview 31.43$                   

23-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

23-Aug-19 110542 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 OIL ETC 94.22$                   

23-Aug-19 220959 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Purchase Ofwks Online Bentleigh - print for ASWCC Mental Health Week activity 10.00$                   

23-Aug-19 107943 Manual Hydraulics Purchase Manual Hydraulics had fittings 164.78$                 

23-Aug-19 107842 Directed Electronics Purchase Directed Electronics radio repair 224.40$                 

23-Aug-19 107842 Directed Electronics Purchase Directed Electronics radio repair 336.60$                 

23-Aug-19 107842 Directed Electronics Purchase Directed Electronics radio 583.44$                 

23-Aug-19 107842 Penske Power Sys Purchase Penske Power Sys 847.45$                 

23-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Video t ranscription - Interview with Aces bar 41.90$                   

23-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Enterprise ADL - email subscriptions 127.82$                 

23-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Enterprise ADL - email subscriptions 128.25$                 

23-Aug-19 113883 Upark Topham Purchase Upark Topham/meeting town 12.00$                   

26-Aug-19 106255 Phone Style Purchase Phone Style new phone cover 30.00$                   

26-Aug-19 120071 Stillwell Ford Parts Purchase Stillwell Ford Parts - PLUG FOR TRAILER 75.58$                   

26-Aug-19 120071 Acrilix Plastics Purchase Acrilix Plastics PARTS 81.84$                   

26-Aug-19 120071 Repco Purchase Repco - OIL FILTERS 175.12$                 

26-Aug-19 107537 Acrilix Plastics Purchase Acrilix Plastics washdown bay 1,363.03$              

26-Aug-19 209452 Tree Care Machinery tools 340.65$                 

26-Aug-19 110129 Ezi*the Fruit Box Grou Milk for Nursery 103.50$                 

26-Aug-19 108876 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston ELECTRICAL SAFETY KIT 399.30$                 

26-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Audio transcription - Interview with Aces bar 41.30-$                   

26-Aug-19 214874 Adelaide Magistrates Addelaide Magistrates Court LODGEMENT FEE - GROOM 286.00$                 

26-Aug-19 207011 Paypal *ebay AU Gst Purchase Paypal *ebay AU Gst - Chalk Holders x30 Gst 6.66$                     

26-Aug-19 207011 Paypal *caichunming Purchase Paypal *caichunming - Chalk Holders x30 66.60$                   

26-Aug-19 207494 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000 - Drill Bits 17.31$                   

26-Aug-19 224638 210 Rms Licence Admin NSW Searches - Registered owner information, name and address, for Reminder Notices 792.00$                 

26-Aug-19 101136 Bunnings 356000 Credit Voucher Bunnings 356000 - grass was incorrectly charged, credit issued 32.40-$                   



26-Aug-19 101136 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 62.40$                   

26-Aug-19 224994 Fs *seoprofiler Purchase (USD 109.95) Fs *seoprofiler 164.89$                 

26-Aug-19 223907 Google Ads3403626846 Purchase Google Ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

26-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

26-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

26-Aug-19 206706 Www.Cleverbridge.Net Purchase Www.Cleverbridge.Net 2,656.00$              

26-Aug-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

26-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

26-Aug-19 218507 Spotto Sa Purchase Spotto Sa - Trip to Canberra (Waste Conference) - Home to airport on 26/8/20 17.62$                   

26-Aug-19 221062 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Purchase Ofwks Online Bentleigh - 3 x printed and bound copies of Justice of the Peace handbook 40.95$                   

26-Aug-19 225527 Displayline Purchase Displayline plastic display holders 123.72$                 

26-Aug-19 107537 A E Mechanics Purchase A E Mechanics service repairs 832.93$                 

26-Aug-19 104466 Hilti Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Hilti Aust Pty Ltd - chisel for stone laying 86.42$                   

26-Aug-19 219824 Mr Knife Knife sharpening for the Cafe kitchen 48.00$                   

26-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Keith Conlon interview for Adelaide Living 101.98$                 

26-Aug-19 113883 The Good Guys Web Stor Purchase The Good Guys Web Store/ cafe toaster and sandwich press 188.00$                 

27-Aug-19 111914 Totally Workwr Rich Purchase Totally Workwr Richmond - Tradie pants and shirts and safety boots 364.99$                 

27-Aug-19 225016 Facebk Mqaxymnyx2 Facebook Town Hall - Purchase Facebk Mqaxymnyx2 550.00$                 

27-Aug-19 202689 Bunnings 359000 Purchase Bunnings 359000 Ties for Blooms activation 59.40$                   

27-Aug-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Tis for Blooms activation 89.10$                   

27-Aug-19 225527 Ikea Adelaide Purchase Ikea Adelaide additional items for kitchen 224.12$                 

27-Aug-19 225527 Globe Importer P/l Purchase Globe Importer P/L range of plates and glasses for catering 514.49$                 

27-Aug-19 209452 Treenet Inc treenet symposium CONFERENCE 720.00$                 

27-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Credit Voucher (USD 2.00) Rev.Com - refunded 2.95-$                     

27-Aug-19 218856 Rev.Com Credit Voucher (USD 4.00) Rev.Com - refunded 5.89-$                     

27-Aug-19 218856 Apple Online Au Annual subscription to Apple Dev 149.00$                 

27-Aug-19 218676 Cbd College Pty Ltd Purchase Cbd College Pty LtdFirst Aid certificate course - MVIS casual 89.00$                   

27-Aug-19 218676 Volunteering Sa & Nt I Purchase Volunteering Sa & Nt IVolunteer training - Dealing with Challenging BehaviorsVolunteers 335.00$                 

27-Aug-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

27-Aug-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

27-Aug-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.17$                     

27-Aug-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.18$                     

27-Aug-19 110368 Adelaide Safety Pl Purchase Adelaide Safety Pl - first Aid box supplies 120.71$                 

27-Aug-19 110368 Mile End Office Furn Purchase Mile End Office Furn - 2 office chairs for ticket boxes. 220.00$                 

27-Aug-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.78$                     

27-Aug-19 120071 Repco Purchase Repco - SPECIAL FILTER 66.61$                   

27-Aug-19 217506 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 Members Lounge 71.85$                   

27-Aug-19 108876 Pan Pacific Melbourne Purchase Pan Pacific Melbourne - MEALS FOR CONFERENCE 50.55$                   

27-Aug-19 107842 Bob Jane Corp Purchase Bob Jane Corp tyres 502.00$                 

27-Aug-19 116087 Officeworks 0501 metal frame for evac plan pk 22 38.05$                   

27-Aug-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip - home to FIVEaa radio spot 11.12$                   

27-Aug-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston PARTS 558.01$                 

27-Aug-19 110368 Petals Network Purchase Petals Network - flowers for staff member on a recent bereavement.  Reimbursed to CoA 85.90$                   



28-Aug-19 223334 Facebk Ladvum6eg2 Various facebook campaigns August 2019 1,000.00$              

28-Aug-19 200294 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud monthly subscription to Adobe suite for group licence 116.00$                 

28-Aug-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

28-Aug-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

28-Aug-19 202689 Bunnings 337000 Purchase Bunnings 337000 Ties for Blooms activation 89.10$                   

28-Aug-19 102396 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End - FOR MELBOURNE ST SEATS/LEIGH ST LIGHT POSTS 285.63$                 

28-Aug-19 225527 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/It card reader for speedy oven 28.00$                   

28-Aug-19 226250 Defence Teaming Cent Defence Industry Cyber Security Summit Invoice 195.00$                 

28-Aug-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Records Volunteer 50.00$                   

28-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

28-Aug-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com - Council meeting trip home 14.76$                   

28-Aug-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

28-Aug-19 207011 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - PIO Padlock Barrel repair 45.00$                   

28-Aug-19 101327 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans SRS 305542 power points CLC 47.43$                   

28-Aug-19 101327 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston SRS 305496 new lightning over work bench 69.30$                   

28-Aug-19 218507 Aerial Transport Purchase Aerial Transport - Trip to Canberra (Waste Conference) - City to Pialligo 23.84$                   

28-Aug-19 219824 Upark Topham Parking for meeting in town 23.00$                   

28-Aug-19 216022 Grass Roots Organic Purchase Grass Roots Organic - working lunch provided to 5 staff for Portfolio management meeting 19.50$                   

28-Aug-19 216022 Hello Sarnie Purchase Hello Sarnie - working lunch provided to 5 staff for Portfolio management meeting in line with Operating Guidelines 77.35$                   

28-Aug-19 108876 Mel Conv/exhib Purchase Mel Conv/Exhib - MEAL 3.60$                     

28-Aug-19 108876 Plus 5 Purchase Plus 5 - MEALS FOR CONFERENCE 44.50$                   

28-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Aquatic Centre - CM eDM pay per campaign 196.65$                 

28-Aug-19 116087 Officeworks 0501 charger cable for work phone Rymill 22.10$                   

28-Aug-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston PARTS 70.40$                   

28-Aug-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston SHOW PARKING LUNCHROOM 142.15$                 

29-Aug-19 102892 Mavaya Pty Ltd Purchase Mavaya Pty Ltd - GLASS 50.00$                   

29-Aug-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 305443 repairs to safety fence 7.98$                     

29-Aug-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 305438 replace toilet seat James place 53.00$                   

29-Aug-19 218507 Suburban Taxi 131008 Purchase Suburban Taxi 131008 -  Trip to Canberra (Waste Conference) - Adelaide Airport 26.16$                   

29-Aug-19 219879 Australian Event Purchase Australian Event - registration to Australian Event Awards Gala 627.00$                 

29-Aug-19 225016 Facebk Nvh9gmnyb2 Golf Course - Facebook - Purchase Facebk Nvh9gmnyb2 1,000.00$              

29-Aug-19 202689 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste Protective case for sound deck Music in the Sq 220.44$                 

29-Aug-19 102396 Carba Tec Pty Ltd Purchase Carba Tec Pty Ltd - PAINTING 143.00$                 

29-Aug-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

29-Aug-19 219396 Post Adelaide Statioad Purchase Post Adelaide Statioad. Express post bags for procurement admin. 138.25$                 

29-Aug-19 209452 Bunnings 356000 tools 113.48$                 

29-Aug-19 206706 Digicert Inc Purchase (USD 218.00) Digicert Inc - Standard SSL certificate 327.13$                 

29-Aug-19 218856 Slickplan.Com Monthly subscription toSlickplan 45.01$                   

29-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 15.00$                   

29-Aug-19 113883 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000/safety step for group fitness mipro 69.00$                   

29-Aug-19 116087 Bunnings 356000 rain gauges for show parking 21.20$                   

29-Aug-19 225638 Mt. Barker Steel Purchase Mt. Barker Steel. Rods for greens construction 75.00$                   

29-Aug-19 225638 Croplands Spray Shop Purchase Croplands Spray Shop. Spray nozzles, measuring jugs for fertiliser/chemicals 108.67$                 



29-Aug-19 225638 Bunnings 337000 Purchase Bunnings 337000. Drainage products for putting green 177.05$                 

29-Aug-19 225638 Bunnings 337000 Purchase Bunnings 337000. Lawn leveller, Knife,Scissors, mini shovel. course tools 184.79$                 

29-Aug-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft signs maintenance 803.55$                 

29-Aug-19 212139 Coles 0435 milk for lunch room at Royal Show parking 16.73$                   

29-Aug-19 218676 Coles 4964 Volunteer Training Session - CateringNumber of volunteers attended: 29 22.50$                   

29-Aug-19 200766 Wow Rndle Mal 5317 Purchase Wow Rndle Mal 5317 - Low fat lactose free milk (unavailable from CoA milk supplier) 3.10$                     

30-Aug-19 218507 Peppers Gallery Purchase Peppers Gallery - Hotel accommodation (meals) in Camberra for Waste Management Conf 147.83$                 

30-Aug-19 209452 Adelaide Bowling Clu deposit for team Christmas lunch 150.00$                 

30-Aug-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7951507809276 Purchase Virgin Aust 7951507809276 - booking fee for 2 employees for return flights to Perth - Australian Event Awards 11.12$                   

30-Aug-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7952158585273 Purchase Virgin Aust 7952158585273 - return flights for 2 employees to Perth - Australian Event Awards - 17-19 Sept 1,116.02$              

30-Aug-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SHELVING UNIT 109.00$                 

30-Aug-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Replacement stock for Facilities repairs 130.65$                 

30-Aug-19 102396 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End - LEIGH ST POSTS 58.81$                   

30-Aug-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 DRILL BITS 43.76$                   

30-Aug-19 102892 Starlight Trading Sa Purchase Starlight Trading Christmas tree bows 500.00$                 

30-Aug-19 108876 Pan Pacific Melbourne Purchase Pan Pacific Melbourne - MEALS FOR CONFERENCE 47.00$                   

30-Aug-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts jugs 229.36$                 

30-Aug-19 218856 Www.Bannersnack.Com Monthly subscription to Bannersnack 48.14$                   

30-Aug-19 223626 Parkingaustralia Parking Australia Awards 2019 Nomination Payment 220.00$                 

30-Aug-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

30-Aug-19 206313 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 51.82$                   

30-Aug-19 118157 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - FITTINGS FOR FUTURE PODS 79.05$                   

30-Aug-19 000001 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto 749.00$                 

30-Aug-19 120071 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist CLAMPS FOR REAR PIPE FOR HAND WASH 14.83$                   

30-Aug-19 217506 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 46.20$                   

30-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Adelaide Town Hall - monthly pay per campaign 7.98$                     

30-Aug-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Adelaide Town Hall - monthly pay per campaign 106.48$                 

30-Aug-19 218676 Coles 0435 Water for CM Booth 3.50$                     

2-Sep-19 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - metrocard recharge for library volunteer 30.00$                   

2-Sep-19 200294 News Limited Purchase News LimitedFINAL invoice for advertiser 7 day online and delivery. Account has been closed. 56.00$                   

2-Sep-19 200294 Norman Wtrhse Lwyrs Purchase Norman Wtrhse Lwyrs 2019 Planning, Development & Environment Master Class. 1,738.00$              

2-Sep-19 224994 Google*ads7100282677 Purchase Google*ads7100282677 984.74$                 

2-Sep-19 120071 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste - WHEELS FRO FLOOR DOLLY 30.36$                   

2-Sep-19 223852 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud 76.99$                   

2-Sep-19 102892 Green Steel Suppls P Purchase Green Steel Suppls tensioner repairs 111.98$                 

2-Sep-19 206706 2co.Com*teamimprover.C Purchase 2co.Com*teamimprover.C - Team Org Chart 1,260.14$              

2-Sep-19 108876 Delaware North Retai Purchase Delaware North Retai - COURSE 21.70$                   

2-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

2-Sep-19 217653 News Limited Purchase News Limited - papers 36.00$                   

2-Sep-19 214874 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications - Repairs and new battery for mobile phone 248.00$                 

2-Sep-19 220487 Apple R405 Rundle Plac Purchase Apple R405 Rundle Place - One phone case and one case with keyboard for iPad 279.90$                 

2-Sep-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston POD UPGRADE 501.16$                 

2-Sep-19 110368 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Extension lead for ticket box. 34.65$                   



2-Sep-19 224994 Google Ads7426203647 Purchase Google Ads7426203647 481.30$                 

2-Sep-19 110368 Bunnings 686000 Purchase Bunnings 686000 Litter pick up tooks for staff in park lands to remove litter. 39.80$                   

2-Sep-19 218507 Telstra Bsinss Apps Purchase Telstra Bsinss Apps - Office 365 Business Essentials per user fee 18.90$                   

2-Sep-19 225016 Facebk Tb32zmsyx2 Adelaide Town Hall - Purchase Facebk Tb32zmsyx2 250.16$                 

2-Sep-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

2-Sep-19 102396 Reece 5008 tap handles 124.80$                 

2-Sep-19 214312 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512Purchase USB for SAPOL footages requests 56.05$                   

2-Sep-19 107943 Wacker Neuson P L Purchase Wacker Neuson P L arm rest 259.14$                 

2-Sep-19 218856 Zapier, Inc Monthly subscription to Zapier 37.66$                   

2-Sep-19 218856 Getty Images Monthly subscription to Getty Images 163.90$                 

2-Sep-19 2224891 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512- Mints for LM office 10.99$                   

3-Sep-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Packers for planter boxes Gresham 17.70$                   

3-Sep-19 02065 Webjet Reimbursement of Flights Purchased on Webjet for Associate Director Customer & People's trip to Edinburgh 652.80-$                 

3-Sep-19 206706 Paypal *gotxpresssd Purchase Paypal *gotxpresssd - Purchases for Security Audit Trial 17.67$                   

3-Sep-19 206706 Paypal *shiyiguangt Purchase Paypal *shiyiguangt - Purchases for Security Audit Trial 22.78$                   

3-Sep-19 206706 Paypal *cenglirong Purchase Paypal *cenglirong - Purchases for Security Audit Trial 65.99$                   

3-Sep-19 107842 Aaew Pty Ltd Purchase Aaew Pty Ltd starter motor 383.52$                 

3-Sep-19 218676 Omega Promotional Pr Purchase Omega Promotional PrVolunteer name badges 83.60$                   

3-Sep-19 207011 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - PIO Motorcycle Helmet Locks x2 48.54$                   

3-Sep-19 207011 Cue Power Billiards Purchase Cue Power Billiards - Program Pool Competition supplies 131.75$                 

3-Sep-19 118157 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect PARTS 786.85$                 

3-Sep-19 207808 Google*gsuite Adelaide Purchase (USD 26.40) Google*gsuite Adelaide - Google account for public web print service 39.36$                   

3-Sep-19 110368 Mobil Prospect Purchase Mobil Prospect - petrol for hire car hired as ute was used for show parking event. 41.64$                   

3-Sep-19 101327 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston power point in bunker for grease trap 24.20$                   

3-Sep-19 107537 A E Mechanics Purchase A E Mechanics parts 970.75$                 

3-Sep-19 226250 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - gladwrap for kitchen area 6.00$                     

3-Sep-19 225027 Webjet Speaker - Social Media in Government conference - Melbourne 296.25$                 

3-Sep-19 204761 Our Town & Country Purchase Our Town & Country 2 brochure boxes (1 is a spare) for Himeji Garden 85.80$                   

3-Sep-19 207808 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - milk for City Library 7.17$                     

3-Sep-19 207808 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Purchase Ofwks Online Bentleigh - equipment for use in the Digital Hub at the City Library 336.04$                 

4-Sep-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 305385 tape for signs at Market arcade 22.00$                   

4-Sep-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7951507882562 Purchase Virgin Aust 7951507882562 - booking fee for Canberra to Adelaide flight - Capital City Public Libraries meeting 2.68$                     

4-Sep-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7952158708819 Purchase Virgin Aust 7952158708819 - Canberra to Adelaide flight - Capital City Public Libraries meeting 269.01$                 

4-Sep-19 219879 Qantas Airwa0812498669196 Purchase Qantas Airwa0812498669196 - Adelaide to Canberra flight - Capital City Public Libraries meeting 319.30$                 

4-Sep-19 202689 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste Replacement wheels for trolley 102.08$                 

4-Sep-19 225527 Canva* 02436-6830594 Purchase Canva* 02436-6830594 17.99$                   

4-Sep-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 28 August 2019 - 03 September 2019 - various campaigns (Spring / What's On / Winter) 1,000.00$              

4-Sep-19 107537 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto replacement tools trades 1,155.00$              

4-Sep-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com home from Council committee meeting 11.89$                   

4-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

4-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

4-Sep-19 117617 Sai Global Limited hard copy of Australiam Standards. 434.88$                 

4-Sep-19 107019 Totally Workwr Rich Purchase Totally Workwr Rich 108.00$                 



4-Sep-19 224638 Ppsr Afsa Encumbrance Search for towed vehicle (Purchase Ppsr Afsa) 2.00$                     

4-Sep-19 224638 Ppsr Afsa Encumbrance Search for towed vehicle (Purchase Ppsr Afsa) 2.00$                     

4-Sep-19 224638 Act Road User Service ACT Customer Searchers and Information - Purchase Act Road User Service 263.80$                 

4-Sep-19 200294 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 refreshments for all day training workshop - Norman Waterhouse CLMPS 13.25$                   

4-Sep-19 225527 Officeworks 0507 Purchase Officeworks 0507 USB for digital displays 57.84$                   

4-Sep-19 223852 Createsend/com CoA Daily Platform Subscription 86.90$                   

4-Sep-19 223852 Ofwks Online Bentleigh CoA Awards photo frames & certificate frames - combined invoices equal total of $192.40. 192.40$                 

4-Sep-19 218856 Rev.Com Audio Video transcription - AL: State Archives Centenary Exhibition 43.80$                   

5-Sep-19 200294 Adobe Stock Purchase Adobe Stock final adobe account for Subscription to Adobe Suite. Subscription 79.18$                   

5-Sep-19 200294 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud cancellation fee for Adobe Account. 145.18$                 

5-Sep-19 200294 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud cancellation fee and final account for Adobe subscription for Strategy 289.99$                 

5-Sep-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7951507895327 Purchase Virgin Aust 7951507895327 - booking fee for return flights to Perth - Town Team Conference 5.96$                     

5-Sep-19 219879 Virgin Aust 7952158732823 Purchase Virgin Aust 7952158732823 - Perth return flights - Town Team Conference - 13 September 2019 598.00$                 

5-Sep-19 102396 Bunnings 356000 pk 27 pergola shadecloth 57.09$                   

5-Sep-19 102396 Fasteners Australia screws for furniture 120.00$                 

5-Sep-19 102892 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia replacement shackles 24.38$                   

5-Sep-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Records Volunteer 60.00$                   

5-Sep-19 116087 Bunnings 356000 fertiliser for wisteria and bolts for timber edge 56.60$                   

5-Sep-19 214874 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications - Replacement phone battery 49.00$                   

5-Sep-19 117617 Richmond Wheel & Caste Parking meters parts. 270.60$                 

5-Sep-19 223852 Officeworks 0512 CoA Awards Certificates printed ($16.56) plus paper charge (3.60) 20.16$                   

5-Sep-19 223852 Coles 4964 Chocolates for training Level 6 58.50$                   

5-Sep-19 107842 Battery World Hilton Purchase Battery World Hilton BLASTER 17.85$                   

5-Sep-19 107842 Battery World Hilton Purchase Battery World Hilton ALKALINE BATTERY 27.50$                   

5-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Photobooths Purchase Adelaide PhotoboothsATH Open Day Photo Booth Hire 1,195.00$              

5-Sep-19 206313 Big W Online Purchase Big W Online plastic PPE storage for masks personalised WHS 57.90$                   

5-Sep-19 206313 Nelson Teamwear Purchase Nelson Teamwear lifeguard shirts and shorts 2,182.40$              

5-Sep-19 207011 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Kitchen supplies 50.10$                   

5-Sep-19 207808 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512 - A3 display folders for Capital City Library meeting documents 23.04$                   

5-Sep-19 110368 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Food for BBQ for staff - Royal Adelaide Show 76.00$                   

5-Sep-19 110368 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Food for BBQ for staff - Royal Adelaide Show 111.73$                 

6-Sep-19 219396 Amazon Mktplc Au Purchase Amazon Mktplc Au. Purchase of letters for sign in customer centre. Recharged to customer services budget. 148.95$                 

6-Sep-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 305451 repairs to tables 13.70$                   

6-Sep-19 218507 Cleanaway Operations P Purchase Cleanaway Operations P - Rental of secure bin for the month of August 2019 17.52$                   

6-Sep-19 200294 Grass Roots Organic Purchase Grass Roots Organic catering for Norman Waterhouse CLMP all day workshop 20 people 320.00$                 

6-Sep-19 224994 Google Ads9683498093 Purchase Google Ads9683498093 1,000.00$              

6-Sep-19 223907 Google Ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 03 September 2019 - 05 September 2019 - various campaigns (Spring / What's On / Winter) 1,000.00$              

6-Sep-19 222221 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Purchase Haigh Retail Pty Ltd - Gift for Matt Swinney, Austin 53.00$                   

6-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

6-Sep-19 218676 Southern Cross Newsa Daily Newspaper - AVIC 23.60-$                   

6-Sep-19 218676 Southern Cross Newsa Daily Newspaper - AVIC 23.60$                   

6-Sep-19 218676 Southern Cross Newsa Daily Newspaper - AVIC 39.40$                   

6-Sep-19 206313 Miami Stainless Purchase Miami Stainless : D2 wheelchair slings stainless steel Ubolts 40.06$                   



6-Sep-19 217653 Part Time Lover Purchase Part Time Lover - Coffee with the Advertiser journalist 17.00$                   

6-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

6-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

6-Sep-19 225638 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000. Tape for drainage green construction 95.92$                   

6-Sep-19 118157 Ipd Group Ltd Purchase Ipd Group Ltd - LIGHTING REPAIRS 70.54$                   

6-Sep-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston VEHICLE STOCK 192.21$                 

6-Sep-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft Raw plates 326.21$                 

6-Sep-19 102396 Reece 5008 tap cartridge 114.44-$                 

6-Sep-19 102396 Reece 5008 tap handles for firemans tap 498.38$                 

6-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Campaign monitor cost NAGC 211.92$                 

6-Sep-19 218676 Sealink Sa *2nv9xp Purchase Sealink Sa *2nv9xpKangaroo Island volunteer training - coach transfers - 5 passengers 78.28$                   

6-Sep-19 200766 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Skim lactose free milk not available from supplier 3.00$                     

6-Sep-19 214874 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512 - Pinboard, pins and phone charging cords for the Comm Safety Team 52.73$                   

6-Sep-19 110368 Coles 0408 Purchase Coles 0435 - Food for BBQ for staff - Royal Adelaide Show 11.20$                   

9-Sep-19 106255 Federation Flags Purchase Federation Flags 270.00$                 

9-Sep-19 222221 Australia The Gift Purchase Australia The Gift - Gift for Matt Swinney, Austin 15.99$                   

9-Sep-19 218856 Wix.Com*507809383 Purchase (USD 165.00) Wix.Com*507809383 - Central Market Arcade annual renew 244.90$                 

9-Sep-19 218676 Its Convenient 2 Pty AVIC Milk 16.40$                   

9-Sep-19 105592 Irrigation Australia Purchase Irrigation Australia design certification 150.00$                 

9-Sep-19 212139 Caltex North Adelaide Purchase Caltex North Adelaide - Fuel for council vehicle 47.59$                   

9-Sep-19 219879 Crown Promenade Pert Purchase Crown Promenade Perth - Perth accommodation - 13-19 September 2019 - Town Team Conference 1,386.44$              

9-Sep-19 225016 Facebk 2jvu2mjk52 UPark Purchase Facebk 2jvu2mjk52 1,100.00$              

9-Sep-19 102396 Bunnings 356000 storm water parts 36.84$                   

9-Sep-19 225527 Nisbets Australia Purchase Nisbets Australia replace broken sandwich toaster 625.68$                 

9-Sep-19 222221 Dew - Cleland Wild Purchase Dew - Cleland Wild - Matt Swinney, Austin visit - Koala experience 525.00$                 

9-Sep-19 102892 Aqua Tune Purchase Aqua Tune water quality test strips 79.20$                   

9-Sep-19 219824 Drake Supermarkets N Swimmer nappies sold in the Swim Shop 120.00$                 

9-Sep-19 209452 Bunnings 356000 tools 78.73$                   

9-Sep-19 209452 Paypal *quantifiedt qtra registration renewal 181.50$                 

9-Sep-19 107842 Cavpower Pty Ltd Purchase Cavpower Pty Ltd parts 370.60$                 

9-Sep-19 107842 Treadcare Pty Ltd Purchase Treadcare Pty Ltd tyres 919.60$                 

9-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

9-Sep-19 200766 Seton Purchase Seton - ID card holders 24.20$                   

9-Sep-19 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - metrocard recharge for library volunteer 30.00$                   

9-Sep-19 110368 Kennards Hire Purchase Kennards Hire - hire of extra generator for Pk 21 312.00$                 

9-Sep-19 225527 Coles 4948 Purchase Coles 4948 items for food preparation 13.50$                   

9-Sep-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 07 September 2019 - 10 September 2019 - various campaigns (Spring / What's On / Winter) 1,000.00$              

9-Sep-19 220959 Officeworks 0509 Purchase Officeworks 0509 stationary for programs at NACC 68.77$                   

9-Sep-19 218856 Paddle.Net* Storrito Monthly subscription to storrito 22.00$                   

9-Sep-19 204761 Coles 0406 Purchase Coles 0406 - biscuits for Wirrarninthi volunteers 5.50$                     

9-Sep-19 225016 Facebk Ywzasmepx2 Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Purchase Facebk Ywzasmepx2 1,100.00$              

9-Sep-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

9-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Monthly subscription to CoA CampaignMonitor 922.90$                 



9-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 15.00$                   

9-Sep-19 110368 Roadhound Electron Purchase Roadhound Electron - repair of Samsung phone screen 280.00$                 

9-Sep-19 210126 Eb *student Accommodat Purchase Eventbrite Student Accommodation Association's SA Industry Lunch - 1 ticket for Councillor 45.00$                   

9-Sep-19 223852 Officeworks 0512 Revised CoA Award certificates 3.36$                     

9-Sep-19 212951 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip - Uber Statement for August 2019 67.38$                   

9-Sep-19 107842 Bob Jane Corp Purchase Bob Jane Corp tyres 465.00$                 

9-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Aquatic Centre - CM eDM pay per campaign 35.74$                   

10-Sep-19 101136 Bunnings 356000 Temp fence 3,122.80$              

10-Sep-19 212139 Bp West Terrace 3171 Purchase Bp West Terrace 3171 - Fuel for council vehicle 19.01$                   

10-Sep-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Repaires to Blooms Flowers 88 O'connell 46.01$                   

10-Sep-19 225527 Polar Displays And Pri Purchase Polar Displays And Pri new poster display items 42.35$                   

10-Sep-19 225527 Globe Importer P/l Purchase Globe Importer P/L new kitchen items 353.71$                 

10-Sep-19 107537 Honda World Purchase Honda World parts 109.60$                 

10-Sep-19 212951 Https://Mailmyproperty-C Purchase (GBP 136.66) Https://Mailmyproperty-C - Postage cost 248.97$                 

10-Sep-19 200766 Fulcrumapp.Com Purchase (USD 360.00) Fulcrumapp.Com 0 - Fulcrum Subscription 532.38$                 

10-Sep-19 206313 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 hex keys for use on new d2 chairs / ss nuts bolts ect 11.85$                   

10-Sep-19 206313 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia ssteel bolts nuts for d2 new wheelchairs / loose missing replacement 13.00$                   

10-Sep-19 217653 Part Time Lover Purchase Part Time Lover Coffee with the Advertiser journalist 12.00$                   

10-Sep-19 214874 Adelaide Magistrates Addelaide Magistrates Court LODGEMENT FEE 286.00$                 

10-Sep-19 117617 Bunnings 356000 CCTV 39.55$                   

10-Sep-19 219879 Eb *student Accommodat Purchase Eb *student Accommodat - two tickets to Student Accommodation Association SA's Industry Lunch 150.00$                 

10-Sep-19 225027 Jbhifi.Com.Au External harddrive 199.00$                 

10-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Enterprise ADL - email subscriptions 127.66$                 

10-Sep-19 223626 Webjet Flights for Peter Nattrass Sydney EV trip 677.08$                 

10-Sep-19 113883 Officeworks 0510 Purchase Officeworks 0510/Creche crafts 12.98$                   

10-Sep-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston FUTURE POD UPGRADE 79.57$                   

10-Sep-19 207808 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Milk for City LIbrary & various items for Science Club program 63.58$                   

11-Sep-19 224994 Hotjar Purchase (USD 89.00) Hotjar 131.31$                 

11-Sep-19 101327 John Mcinnes Agency Purchase John McInnes Agency SRS 305642 lights Hut st lib 139.92$                 

11-Sep-19 219879 D.C. Conferences Pty Purchase D.C. Conferences Pty - Registration to Men's Shed conference - 12 September 2019 160.00$                 

11-Sep-19 225016 Createsend/com Email - UPark - Purchase Createsend/Com 460.90$                 

11-Sep-19 225016 Facebk V3jzmmsyb2 North Adelaide Golf Course - Purchase Facebk V3jzmmsyb2 741.74$                 

11-Sep-19 225527 Woolworths 5318 Gp Purchase Woolworths 5318 Gp 52.00$                   

11-Sep-19 223907 Google Ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 07 September 2019 - 10 September 2019 - various campaigns (Spring / What's On / Winter) 1,000.00$              

11-Sep-19 104466 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect replacement pit lid and frames for Gray St service pits in the footpath 266.25$                 

11-Sep-19 223334 Facebk Dvks2peeg2 various facebook campaigns September 2019 1,000.00$              

11-Sep-19 102892 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste spillage containers stepladders 633.93$                 

11-Sep-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts mirrors 141.00$                 

11-Sep-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts oil 278.70$                 

11-Sep-19 218856 Dropbox D3v46blr7tpn Monthly subscription to DropBox Marketing Team 63.00$                   

11-Sep-19 223626 Travelodge Wentworth Travelodge Wentworth Accommodation - Sydney Trip 679.00$                 

11-Sep-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip home from Council meeting 12.36$                   

11-Sep-19 2224891 D.C. Conferences Pty Purchase D.C. Conferences Pty - Ticket to the 8th national Mens Shed event 160.00$                 



11-Sep-19 224638 Ppsr Afsa Encumbrance Search for towed vehicle (Purchase Ppsr Afsa) 2.00$                     

11-Sep-19 224638 Ppsr Afsa Encumbrance Search for towed vehicle (Purchase Ppsr Afsa) 2.00$                     

11-Sep-19 101327 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup SRS 305641 replace lights 13.26$                   

11-Sep-19 218507 Telstra Bsinss Apps Purchase Telstra Bsinss Apps - Office 365 Business Essentials - Per User fee from 10/09/2019 - 1/10/19 47.82$                   

11-Sep-19 223852 Officeworks 0512 CoA Awards materials e.g. clear plastic sleeve folders, extra cert frames 19.14$                   

11-Sep-19 223852 Myer Adelaide City Gift cards 6x individual COA Awards winners ($250 each) Approved by CEO 1,500.00$              

11-Sep-19 110129 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro STREETSCAPES IRRIGATION PARTS 293.08$                 

11-Sep-19 218856 Rev.Com Monthly subscription to Issuu 1.47$                     

11-Sep-19 223626 Ceda Ceda Energy Seminar 197.00$                 

11-Sep-19 113883 Salute Better Purchase Salute Better/hand sanitizer fitness centre 110.18$                 

11-Sep-19 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. Irrigation fittings & glue 57.34$                   

12-Sep-19 207808 Biopak Pty Ltd Purchase Biopak Pty Ltd - cups for use with the City Library public coffee machine 251.13$                 

12-Sep-19 200294 Paypal *localgovern Purchase Paypal *localgovern NEGOTIATION Skills seminar 1,155.00$              

12-Sep-19 224994 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/It 79.90$                   

12-Sep-19 225016 Facebk 68mutl6k52 UPark - Purchase Facebk 68mutl6k52 110.54$                 

12-Sep-19 225016 Facebk Cljtrmnpx2 Adelaide Aquatic Centre - Purchase Facebk Cljtrmnpx2 148.30$                 

12-Sep-19 223334 Facebk Cc7l3peeg2 Various facebook campaigns september 2019 110.62$                 

12-Sep-19 110129 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - PLANTER BOX CHALK 11.60$                   

12-Sep-19 218856 Droplr Pro Monthly Monthly subscription to Droplr (video capture service) 8.84$                     

12-Sep-19 218856 Issuu Monthly subscription to Issuu 32.46$                   

12-Sep-19 223626 Regional Express Dir REX Flight to Mount Gambier 476.55$                 

12-Sep-19 214874 Adelaide Magistrates Addelaide Magistrates Court LODGEMENT FEE 286.00$                 

12-Sep-19 118157 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect - PIT LIDS 139.00$                 

12-Sep-19 207808 Two Way Street Purchase Two Way Street - Easy English training course - to support Communication Access 407.00$                 

12-Sep-19 218507 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512 - USB sticks and external hardrive for Council Solutions office use. 208.94$                 

12-Sep-19 108876 Machineryhouse Purchase Machineryhouse PART FOR MACHINE 297.00$                 

12-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor Cruise Ship Season - Opportunities for Business 31.25$                   

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05-$                     

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05-$                     

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05-$                     

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05-$                     

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05-$                     

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05-$                     

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05-$                     

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.17-$                     

12-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.18-$                     

13-Sep-19 107842 Golf Car Solutions Purchase Golf Car Solutions sprocket 45.60$                   

13-Sep-19 223626 Joy Lorraine Bowd Accommodation - Mount Gambier Trip 345.00$                 

13-Sep-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 12 September 2019 - 15 September 2019 - Winter in the East End 1,000.00$              

13-Sep-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts mirror 32.59$                   

13-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

13-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

13-Sep-19 204761 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 28.00$                   



13-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

13-Sep-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.05$                     

13-Sep-19 224638 210 Rms Licence Admin NSW Searches - Purchase 210 Rms Licence Admin 1,474.00$              

13-Sep-19 222581 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks for office stationary (folders) 8.94$                     

13-Sep-19 106255 Artcraft Purchase Artcraft - PARTS 502.39$                 

13-Sep-19 200294 Erindale Foodland Purchase Erindale Foodland refreshments for Floor cleanup all day session. 39.32$                   

13-Sep-19 200294 A I L A Purchase A I L A fee for attendance at AIL awards 10/10/2019 145.00$                 

13-Sep-19 220959 Slimline Warehouse Purchase Slimline Warehouse ASWCC program materials window display 192.99$                 

16-Sep-19 202689 Mavaya Pty Ltd Purchase Mavaya Pty Ltd Cover case new phone 20.00$                   

16-Sep-19 225027 Workers Edctnl Assoc Adobe Indesign training 337.00$                 

16-Sep-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Timber for storage of Blooms 15.73$                   

16-Sep-19 102396 Nelson Locksmiths bbq lock servicing 673.98$                 

16-Sep-19 225527 Ezi*region4 Primeraap Purchase Ezi*region4 Primeraap time lapse camera for green construction 299.00$                 

16-Sep-19 225527 Mr Meats Purchase Mr Meats for trade bbq 371.75$                 

16-Sep-19 220959 Humanitix Event Ticket Purchase Humanitix Event Ticket P &I staff development Community Centres SA Conference 485.00$                 

16-Sep-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 skate park repairs 24.13$                   

16-Sep-19 206706 Surveymonkey Purchase Surveymonkey - Premier Annual Plan - Sept 2019 to Sept 2020 996.00$                 

16-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

16-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

16-Sep-19 118157 Carba Tec Pty Ltd Purchase Carba Tec Pty Ltd FOR MACHINING TIMBERS ST, FURNITURE 101.00$                 

16-Sep-19 118157 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - TRUCK STOCK 284.48$                 

16-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

16-Sep-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 12 September 2019 - 15 September 2019 - Winter in the East End 1,000.00$              

16-Sep-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

16-Sep-19 214312 Officeworks 0512 Purchase Officeworks 0512Security IDs and Lanyards for trial ID's 57.79$                   

16-Sep-19 107943 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist parts 109.77$                 

17-Sep-19 107537 Honda World Purchase Honda World parts 23.16$                   

17-Sep-19 224994 Paypal *parkingaust Purchase Paypal *parkingaust 220.00$                 

17-Sep-19 108246 Paul Munns Instant L Purchase Paul Munns Instant Turf - Southbank turf renovation 00040-P-111-6304 208.50$                 

17-Sep-19 223852 Sa Trophy And Badge Trophies and name plate for CoA Award winners. 1,325.75$              

17-Sep-19 223334 Poll-App.Com Poll App for strategic plan facebook consultation 49.00$                   

17-Sep-19 214312 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marlestonpurchase T5 Lamps for the City Library light replacement 190.12$                 

17-Sep-19 108876 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect SPARE LIDS 68.90$                   

17-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Aquatic Centre - CM eDM pay per campaign AAC - Gym Retention - New Equipment 14.80$                   

17-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Aquatic Centre - CM eDM pay per campaign AAC - Gym Information - New Equipment 18.03$                   

17-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

17-Sep-19 116087 Bunnings 356000 lubricant for padlock on rat boxes 11.96$                   

17-Sep-19 206313 Miami Stainless Purchase Miami Stainless 35.83$                   

17-Sep-19 204761 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 9.00$                     

17-Sep-19 225638 Kennards Hire Ho Sa Purchase Kennards Hire Ho Sa. Hire Rotary hoe for putting green construction 153.00$                 

17-Sep-19 225638 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000. Drainage for putting green 468.09$                 

17-Sep-19 225527 Officeworks 0507 Purchase Officeworks 0507 A5 paper for menu displays 10.70$                   

17-Sep-19 107537 Management Solutions Purchase Management Solutions fleet conference garry 780.00$                 



17-Sep-19 107537 Management Solutions Purchase Management Solutions fleet conference vitor 780.00$                 

17-Sep-19 110129 Wholesale Plants & P Purchase Wholesale Plants & P - HERBS FOR SPLASH 55.00$                   

17-Sep-19 207011 Officeworks 0501 Purchase Officeworks 0501 - Flipcharts for meetings 69.93$                   

17-Sep-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston - REPLACEMENT SWITCH FOR ADMIN AREA 26.87$                   

17-Sep-19 207808 Jaycar Pty Ltd Purchase Jaycar Pty Ltd - stereo adaptor for Studio 1 AV system at City Library 2.55$                     

18-Sep-19 225527 Bunnings 686000 Purchase Bunnings 686000 minor equipment for ite activations 27.47$                   

18-Sep-19 223334 Google*ads7134392599 Google Ads City Living 478.92$                 

18-Sep-19 107943 Bevell Pty Ltd Purchase Bevell Pty Ltd - EXHAUST FLANGE 175.00$                 

18-Sep-19 225972 Premier Event Concepts For a staff member to attend Road Safety Conference on 25 September 2019. 1,696.20$              

18-Sep-19 206706 Digicert Inc Credit Voucher (USD 218.00) Digicert Inc - Credit received from Digicert 317.22-$                 

18-Sep-19 206706 Digicert Inc Purchase (USD 218.00) Digicert Inc - New charge of $322.48 322.48$                 

18-Sep-19 107842 M B Butterfield & Co Purchase M B Butterfield & Co seals 48.40$                   

18-Sep-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Home from Council meeting 15.74$                   

18-Sep-19 225638 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000. Drainage for putting green. sumps 74.49$                   

18-Sep-19 207011 Post Adelaide Businead Purchase Post Adelaide Businead - Uniform samples RTS 57.95$                   

18-Sep-19 207011 Database Consultants Purchase Database Consultants - Printer Repairs 132.86$                 

18-Sep-19 118157 United Fasteners Sa Purchase United Fasteners Sa - POUCH 20.77$                   

18-Sep-19 118157 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - POD UPGRADES 25.11$                   

18-Sep-19 118157 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End PAINT FOR RUNDLE UPARK 66.00$                   

18-Sep-19 224638 Ppsr Afsa Encumbrance Search for towed vehicle (Purchase Ppsr Afsa) 2.00$                     

18-Sep-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.78$                     

18-Sep-19 206706 Telstra Purchase Telstra - Recharge 180.00$                 

18-Sep-19 110129 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro - IRRIGATION PARTS EAST TCE 158.18$                 

18-Sep-19 218676 Coles 4964 Welcome afternoon tea for new program managers20 attendees 61.26$                   

18-Sep-19 200766 Ofwks Online Bentleigh Purchase Ofwks Online Bentleigh - Monitor rises, disinfectant wipes and USB's. 298.72$                 

18-Sep-19 105974 Anaconda Purchase Anaconda Safety clips for crew truck 20.78$                   

19-Sep-19 206706 Paypal *australianc Purchase Paypal *australianc - 7 x CX600 Desktop Phones 133.00$                 

19-Sep-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

19-Sep-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

19-Sep-19 225016 Facebk 35kqbnwxx2 Town Hall - Purchase Facebk 35kqbnwxx2 825.00$                 

19-Sep-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 15 September 2019 - 18 September 2019 - various campaigns (Spring / What's On) 1,000.00$              

19-Sep-19 107537 Capral Limited Purchase Capral Limited parts 301.59$                 

19-Sep-19 212951 Varidesk AU Pty, Ltd. Purchase Varidesk AU Pty, Ltd - VariDesk floor mat for staff member 85.00$                   

19-Sep-19 108876 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup TOOLS 86.89$                   

19-Sep-19 108876 Weber Abrasives Ind Purchase Weber Abrasives Ind SAND PAPER 471.63$                 

19-Sep-19 107842 Autobarn Mile End Purchase Autobarn Mile End consumables 55.93$                   

19-Sep-19 218676 Rheinland Contnl Cke Purchase Rheinland Contnl CkeWelcome afternoon tea for new EDI program managers 20 attendees 15.00$                   

19-Sep-19 214874 Twilio 5n6a5vd8imc Twilio Nth Adel event parking messaging service 105.10$                 

19-Sep-19 200294 Coles 0466 Purchase Coles 0466 approved refreshments for staff event 50 people 60.93$                   

19-Sep-19 225527 Officeworks 0507 Purchase Officeworks 0507 replace table top holders 78.94$                   

19-Sep-19 217506 Wow Rndle Mal 5317 Purchase Wow Rndle Mal 5317 - snacks for the members lounge 55.04$                   

19-Sep-19 107842 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist hose & clamps 83.51$                   

19-Sep-19 107842 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist hose & airline 111.35$                 



20-Sep-19 200294 Upark Topham Purchase Upark Topham working APLA meeting 19/9/2019 19.00$                   

20-Sep-19 223334 Facebk G5m34naeg2 Various facebook campaigns September 2019 1,000.00$              

20-Sep-19 219396 Varidesk AU Pty, Ltd. Purchase Varidesk AU Pty, Ltd. 135.00$                 

20-Sep-19 108876 Total Tools Thebarto Purchase Total Tools Thebarto spare batterys and tools 382.95$                 

20-Sep-19 107842 Jetwave Industrial Purchase Jetwave Industrial lance 144.10$                 

20-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

20-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

20-Sep-19 206313 Recreation Sa Inc Purchase Recreation Sa Inc AQU membership 216.00$                 

20-Sep-19 117617 Rexel Electrical Sup CCTV. 81.70$                   

20-Sep-19 225527 Timely Limited Purchase Timely Limited monthly fees 156.42$                 

20-Sep-19 219396 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964. Lollies for Revenue Workshop. 16.45$                   

20-Sep-19 200766 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Skim lactose free milk not available from supplier 5.40$                     

23-Sep-19 218676 Jb Hi Fi Adelaide Ci Purchase Jb Hi Fi Adelaide CiTV for events - brand and campaign messaging. World Routes/Tour Down 895.00$                 

23-Sep-19 224994 Google*ads5655362030 Purchase Google*ads5655362030 736.21$                 

23-Sep-19 224994 Google*ads7426203647 Purchase Google*ads7426203647 1,000.00$              

23-Sep-19 120071 Autobarn Mile End Purchase Autobarn Mile End 20LT OIL PUMPS 99.98$                   

23-Sep-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - MATS FOR BOTTOM OF STAIRS 110.40$                 

23-Sep-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 New Gate for Morphett St bridge Audit 29.98$                   

23-Sep-19 104466 Marion Tile Centre P Purchase Marion Tile Centre P ultrabond for Vic Sq paving reinstatement 119.00$                 

23-Sep-19 02065 Qantas Airwa0812499279262 Purchase at Qantas Airways for Flights to Sydney for the Local Government Parking Sum 301.12$                 

23-Sep-19 110129 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 NURSERY FIXINGS 25.00$                   

23-Sep-19 110368 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000 - Tape to put up signage in Topham UPark for reserve parkers. Also saw blades. 57.54$                   

23-Sep-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 18 September 2019 - 21 September 2019 (Spring / What's On) 1,000.00$              

23-Sep-19 219396 Bunnings 332000 Purchase Bunnings 332000. Supplies for sign in Customer Centre. Recharged to Customer Services budget. 57.78$                   

23-Sep-19 224994 Google*ads9683498093 Purchase Google*ads9683498093 1,000.00$              

23-Sep-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

23-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

23-Sep-19 225527 Officeworks 0507 velcro for hlding time lapse camera in place Purchase Officeworks 0507 12.60$                   

23-Sep-19 223334 Premiumbeat.Com Purchase (USD 49.00) Premiumbeat.Com Music purchase 73.24$                   

23-Sep-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 38.00) Rev.Com - 'Sam' audio transcription 56.79$                   

23-Sep-19 218676 Coles 4964 Volunteer Training Session - CateringNumber of volunteers attended: 39 13.25$                   

24-Sep-19 207808 Sennheiser Shop Arvato Purchase Sennheiser Shop Arvato - headphones for the Media Lab at City Library 139.95$                 

24-Sep-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 For storage of Blooms 63.96$                   

24-Sep-19 225527 Surveymonkey Purchase Surveymonkey to be shared with the 3 business units 312.00$                 

24-Sep-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 cutting disks and storm water pipe for median excavation 31.47$                   

24-Sep-19 102892 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste spill containers 49.72$                   

24-Sep-19 219824 Cbd College Pty Ltd CPR update course 55.00$                   

24-Sep-19 223626 Wotif Accommodation for Energy Efficiency Expo Conference, Melbourne 341.98$                 

24-Sep-19 113883 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000/cleaning cloths for new cardio equipment 11.50$                   

24-Sep-19 113883 Home Digital Systems Purchase Home Digital Systems/data installation fitness centre new cardio equipment, part payment 1,990.00$              

24-Sep-19 225638 Goodwood Timber Purchase Goodwood Timber. Posts for putting green 607.20$                 

24-Sep-19 107943 Wacker Neuson P L Purchase Wacker Neuson P L DOOR STOPPER 208.03$                 

24-Sep-19 107842 Bob Jane Corp Purchase Bob Jane Corp tyres align 640.00$                 



24-Sep-19 107842 Hallweld Gratings Pl Purchase Hallweld Gratings Pl stairs 1,468.50$              

24-Sep-19 218676 Officeworks 0512 Printer Toner - AVIC 134.00$                 

24-Sep-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com To 5AA early morning radio 19.07$                   

24-Sep-19 105974 Benleigh Vending Syste Purchase Benleigh Vending System - Card used in error for vending machine.  This has been reimbursed to CoA. 2.65$                     

25-Sep-19 111914 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings - Safety bollards - Gawler Place project 298.50$                 

25-Sep-19 224994 Fs *seoprofiler Purchase (USD 109.95) Fs *seoprofiler 164.21$                 

25-Sep-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 For Workshop and Dome construction 1,188.00$              

25-Sep-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Adwords - 21 September 2019 - 24 September 2019 (Spring / What's On) 1,000.00$              

25-Sep-19 226250 Rundle Place Newsage Purchase Rundle Place Newsage stationery purchase 12.00$                   

25-Sep-19 102892 Wis Blackwoods Purchase Wis Blackwoods spill kits Vic sq fountains 504.01$                 

25-Sep-19 107943 Tube Bending Special Purchase Tube Bending Special - PARTS EXHAUST CLAMP 5.00$                     

25-Sep-19 107943 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia - NUTS 18.00$                   

25-Sep-19 225972 Sq *mr Mags Deposit for community engagement event for the Quentein Kenihan Inclusive Playspace 100.00$                 

25-Sep-19 107842 Kennewell Pump Sales Purchase Kennewell Pump Sales PUMP 370.70$                 

25-Sep-19 223626 Virgin Aust 7951508203616 Paul Smith, Flight to Melbourne for Energy Efficiency Expo Conference 3.17$                     

25-Sep-19 223626 Virgin Aust 7952159264988 Paul Smith, Flight to Melbourne for Energy Efficiency Expo Conference 318.00$                 

25-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 15.00$                   

25-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

25-Sep-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Home from Council meeting 15.83$                   

25-Sep-19 110542 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 PARTS 25.58$                   

25-Sep-19 110542 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 PARTS 30.36$                   

25-Sep-19 225638 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000. Rope for posts, Concrete & tools 217.56$                 

25-Sep-19 118157 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 REPLACE LOST TOOLS 59.98$                   

25-Sep-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston VEHICLE STOCK 131.91$                 

25-Sep-19 110368 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 37.64$                   

25-Sep-19 110129 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro HUTT ST IRRIGATION 134.43$                 

25-Sep-19 107842 Rs Components Pty Purchase Rs Components Pty SCREW TERM PANEL BUTTON SWITCH 55.79$                   

25-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Aquatic Centre - CM eDM pay per campaign AAC - What's On - September - 190919) 194.57$                 

25-Sep-19 113883 Officeworks 0510 Purchase Officeworks 0510/binding for technogym manual 3.90$                     

25-Sep-19 225638 Nth Adel Foodland Purchase Nth Adel Foodland. CLR cleaning product for eye wash 15.23$                   

26-Sep-19 200766 Mavaya Pty Ltd Purchase Mavaya Pty Ltd - iPhone charger cable 25.00$                   

26-Sep-19 200766 Mavaya Pty Ltd Purchase Mavaya Pty Ltd - SIM 30.00$                   

26-Sep-19 101136 Middendorp Elect Credit Voucher Middendorp Elect credit 585.90-$                 

26-Sep-19 101136 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Elect path maint 744.55$                 

26-Sep-19 200294 Iesanz Purchase Iesanz Entry fees for two projects into the EIS national Awards 630.00$                 

26-Sep-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

26-Sep-19 102396 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 PAINT SHOP 31.74$                   

26-Sep-19 102396 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End PAINT SHOP 103.40$                 

26-Sep-19 102396 United Fasteners Sa Purchase United Fasteners Sa PAINT SHOP 145.96$                 

26-Sep-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 69.55$                   

26-Sep-19 223334 Facebk Xjl5dn6eg2 Various facebook campaigns September 2019 1,000.00$              

26-Sep-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 phone charger cable 20.39$                   

26-Sep-19 219824 Kogan.Com P7q2lxhl Remote control replacement for TV in Reception area 39.00$                   



26-Sep-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro 60.00$                   

26-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

26-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

26-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

26-Sep-19 214852 Otr Adelaide 7215 Purchase Otr Adelaide 7215 - Work Vechicle Valet and Wash 44.95$                   

26-Sep-19 217653 Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com Purchase Uber Trip Help.Uber.Com - Back to Town Hall from 88 OC 11.27$                   

26-Sep-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip - To 88 OC for ch 10 interview 14.02$                   

26-Sep-19 110368 Verrall Engravers Purchase Verrall Engravers - extra keys for the roller doors 12.00$                   

26-Sep-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.78$                     

26-Sep-19 223852 Officeworks 0512 6x4 images for CoA Award winners 2.70$                     

26-Sep-19 223852 Officeworks 0512 CoA Awards Photos for frames and 1x photo frame 5.84$                     

26-Sep-19 102892 Schillings Hoistng Purchase Schillings Hoistng cramps fencing 55.00$                   

26-Sep-19 225027 Webjet Guest speaker at https://socialbreakfastmelbourne2019.splashthat.com/Hootsuite invoiced/reimbursing 378.18$                 

26-Sep-19 225972 Eb *the Environment Re Purchase Eb *the Environment Re - To represent City of Adelaide at the retirement Judge Costello and welcome appointment of Judge Durrant 120.00$                 

26-Sep-19 225972 Centre For Pavement En Payment for a staff member to attend a Pavement Maintenance & Rehabilition course 1,183.50$              

26-Sep-19 107842 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist - HOSE 4.93$                     

26-Sep-19 105974 Mobileskin Popphones Purchase Mobileskin Popphones 95.00$                   

27-Sep-19 214852 Caltex North Adelaide Purchase Caltex North Adelaide - Fuel for work vehicle as the fuel fob was faulty and vehicle had already been filled 75.84$                   

27-Sep-19 101327 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 SRS 305794 replace screen door lock 42.75$                   

27-Sep-19 101136 Middendorp Elect Purchase Middendorp Electp. Path maintenance 634.75$                 

27-Sep-19 224994 Google*ads7100282677 Purchase Google*ads7100282677 1,000.00$              

27-Sep-19 225016 Facebk 3sluenjyb2 Golf Course - Purchase Facebk 3sluenjyb2 1,000.00$              

27-Sep-19 225016 Facebk Ky8jtn2qx2 Aquatic Centre - Purchase Facebk Ky8jtn2qx2 1,100.00$              

27-Sep-19 202689 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths Locks for Storage containers 60.00$                   

27-Sep-19 107537 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste parts 63.14$                   

27-Sep-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 zip ties for Angas St 23.50$                   

27-Sep-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 cleaning paint off pavers in Vic Sq 63.95$                   

27-Sep-19 02065 Catch Purchase at Catch.com for a New Surface Pro Case 39.95$                   

27-Sep-19 102892 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia Xmas tree bolts 124.41$                 

27-Sep-19 107943 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings extension cord 22.88$                   

27-Sep-19 225972 Iesanz Submission costs for Illuminating Engineering Society Awards 315.00$                 

27-Sep-19 206706 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications - Phone repairs 169.00$                 

27-Sep-19 110129 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 FIXINGS NURSERY 13.10$                   

27-Sep-19 110129 Safework Sa Purchase Safework Sa HIGH RISK LICENCE 83.50$                   

27-Sep-19 214852 Otr Adelaide 7215 Purchase Otr Adelaide 7215 - Work Vehicle Valet and Wash 54.95$                   

27-Sep-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston POD UPGRADE 412.51$                 

27-Sep-19 225527 Displayline Purchase Displayline shop display items 388.79$                 

27-Sep-19 223334 Stretch Now Pty Ltd Foot stool for staff member 85.85$                   

27-Sep-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, Ticket machine fault, repaired and test 1.30$                     

27-Sep-19 225972 Centre For Pavement En Attendance by Design staff at Pavement & Maintenance Rehabilitation course run by Department of Planning 1,183.50$              

27-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor 8.58$                     

27-Sep-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor 105.26$                 

27-Sep-19 113883 Upark Topham Purchase Upark Topham/meeting town 12.00$                   



30-Sep-19 111914 Tradies Workwear Pty Purchase Tradies Workwear Pty Ltd - Safety shoes 169.95$                 

30-Sep-19 206313 Foodworks North Adelai Purchase Foodworks North Adelai power aid powder go hot weather staff WHS glad bags for ice pack 48.72$                   

30-Sep-19 106255 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 tools maintenance 88.53$                   

30-Sep-19 202689 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End Paint for Christmas tree boxes 444.62$                 

30-Sep-19 217506 Trybooking Awcc Purchase Trybooking Awcc - Australian Cycling Conference - Cllr 400.50$                 

30-Sep-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Google Ads 21-27 Sept 2019 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

30-Sep-19 107537 Ahrns Handling Equip Purchase Ahrns Handling Equip part 103.17$                 

30-Sep-19 107537 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 racking 458.00$                 

30-Sep-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 cleaning paint off pavers in Vic Sq 65.96$                   

30-Sep-19 226250 Crown And Anchor Purchase Crown And Anchor - Purchase made in error- Reimbursed through the Customer Centre. 10.00$                   

30-Sep-19 116245 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000, camera lens cleaning cloths 23.00$                   

30-Sep-19 107943 Repco Purchase Repco mirror heads 83.98$                   

30-Sep-19 110129 Ezi*the Fruit Box Grou Purchase Ezi*the Fruit Box Grou - MILK 135.10$                 

30-Sep-19 218856 Soundcloud Annual subscription to Soundcloud 145.00$                 

30-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

30-Sep-19 214852 Otr Adelaide 7215 Purchase Otr Adelaide 7215 - Work Vehicle Valet and Wash 89.90$                   

30-Sep-19 217653 News Limited Purchase News Limited Newspaper subscription 36.00$                   

30-Sep-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston TIMBER SHED THICKNESSER 17.00$                   

30-Sep-19 118157 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup TIMBER TRIK TRICKNESSER 46.99$                   

30-Sep-19 224638 Simply Headsets Purchase of Headsets for Customer Centre Agents 455.00$                 

30-Sep-19 223334 Facebk Ywbvqnneg2 Purchase Facebk Ywbvqnneg2 1,000.00$              

30-Sep-19 218856 Slickplan.Com Monthly subscription to Slickplan 44.92$                   

30-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

30-Sep-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

30-Sep-19 223852 Adobe Creative Cloud Purchase Adobe Creative Cloud 76.99$                   

30-Sep-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 - MILK 73.75$                   

30-Sep-19 218856 Www.Bannersnack.Com Monthly subscription to Bannersnack - HTML5 creator 47.94$                   

30-Sep-19 202689 Jaycar Electronics Purchase Jaycar Electronics Lighting for damaged art work Vic Sq 73.20$                   

30-Sep-19 223852 Officeworks 0512 5x7 images for photo frames CoA Award winners 9.45$                     

30-Sep-19 110129 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro - IRRIGATION PARTS 190.95$                 

1-Oct-19 200294 Yellow Cab Sa 132227 Purchase Yellow Cab Sa 132227 working after hours - approved 25.22$                   

1-Oct-19 206706 Digicert Inc Purchase (USD 414.00) Digicert Inc - Renewal 620.50$                 

1-Oct-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts oils,filter 420.02$                 

1-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

1-Oct-19 214852 Otr Adelaide 7215 Purchase Otr Adelaide 7215 - Work Vehicle Valet and Wash 44.95$                   

1-Oct-19 218507 Telstra Bsinss Apps Purchase Telstra Bsinss Apps - MS Office Business Essentials subcription from 14/9 - 1/10/2019. 56.42$                   

1-Oct-19 120071 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist PIPE FOR TRUCK 26.07$                   

1-Oct-19 118157 Officeworks 0505 Purchase Officeworks 0505 WALL MOUNT BRCH HLD A4 270.00$                 

2-Oct-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

2-Oct-19 219879 Badge A Minit P/L Purchase Badge A Minit P/L - 57mm badge machine and component kit for events 1,350.25$              

2-Oct-19 225016 Facebk Q4a8knwxx2 Town Hall - Purchase Facebk Q4a8knwxx2 536.66$                 

2-Oct-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

2-Oct-19 107537 Kennards Hire Ho Sa Purchase Kennards Hire Ho Sa trolley hire 260.40$                 



2-Oct-19 107537 Commercial Motor Ind Purchase Commercial Motor Ind air tanks sweeper 2,012.30$              

2-Oct-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 mdf board 23.00$                   

2-Oct-19 102892 Green Steel Suppls P Purchase Green Steel Suppls steel fence repairs 65.59$                   

2-Oct-19 102892 Capral Limited Purchase Capral Limited aluminium 160.51$                 

2-Oct-19 107943 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste tubes 11.44$                   

2-Oct-19 107842 Sprint Auto Parts Purchase Sprint Auto Parts filters 48.98$                   

2-Oct-19 218856 Vimeo Pro Annual subscription to Vimeo Pro 240.90$                 

2-Oct-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip home from Committee 11.82$                   

2-Oct-19 118157 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup - PARTS 70.62$                   

2-Oct-19 207808 Google*gsuite Adelaide Purchase (USD 26.40) Google*gsuite Adelaide - google account for public webprint service 39.58$                   

2-Oct-19 221062 Coles 4964 Items for Science Club 20.45$                   

2-Oct-19 219879 Novotel Parramatta Fd Int Purchase Novotel Parramatta Fd Int - Parramatta accommodation - National Conference: Active Citizens 382.00$                 

2-Oct-19 218856 Getty Images Monthly subscription to Getty Images 163.90$                 

3-Oct-19 219879 Jb Hi Fi Adelaide Ci Purchase Jb Hi Fi Adelaide - JBL Xtreme 2 Black Bluetooth Speaker for Splash Hub 330.00$                 

3-Oct-19 120071 Bcf Australia Richmo Purchase Bcf Australia Richmo - LIFE JACKETS 279.98$                 

3-Oct-19 221062 Chemistwarehouse Online Aspro Clear for Science Club 7.99$                     

3-Oct-19 224994 Google*ads5655362030 Purchase Google*ads5655362030 230.32$                 

3-Oct-19 224994 Google*ads9683498093 Purchase Google*ads9683498093 521.45$                 

3-Oct-19 219879 Webjet Purchase Webjet - Return flights to Sydney - National Conference: Active Citizenship & Community-led 306.36$                 

3-Oct-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 LOCKS FOR TOOLBOXES 68.82$                   

3-Oct-19 120071 Complete Tanks & Pum Purchase Complete Tanks & Pum PUMP FOR CLEANING SOLUTION 619.00$                 

3-Oct-19 225527 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - new umbrella for cafe 188.00$                 

3-Oct-19 217506 Awards Australia Pty L Purchase Awards Australia Pty L - SA Community Achievement Awards Gala Dinner 250.00$                 

3-Oct-19 223852 Beren Pty Ltd Metro Games Polo Shirts Order 1 899.00$                 

3-Oct-19 104466 Silvercrete Concrete P Purchase Silvercrete Concrete tac tiles for Angas St 207.90$                 

3-Oct-19 223334 Facebk Dsn6bnaeg2 Various facebook campaigns October 2019 1,000.00$              

3-Oct-19 102892 Total Tools Thebarto WELDING HELMET 399.00$                 

3-Oct-19 116245 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000, Glass cleaner for cctv lens 22.50$                   

3-Oct-19 107943 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 hose adapter 18.74$                   

3-Oct-19 107943 Mini Case Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Mini Case Aust Pty Ltd phone cover 35.00$                   

3-Oct-19 107943 Welding Equipment Sa Purchase Welding Equipment Sa welding parts 673.53$                 

3-Oct-19 225972 Sticky Tickets For a Planning, Design & Development staff member to attend the annual Spatial Information Day 580.00$                 

3-Oct-19 206706 Australian Informati Purchase Australian Information - 12 months AISA Security Membership 77.00$                   

3-Oct-19 206706 Axiom Communications Purchase Axiom Communications - Repair to mobile phone 429.00$                 

3-Oct-19 206706 Duo*com Purchase (USD 720.00) Duo*com - MFA Annual - Security 1,090.48$              

3-Oct-19 218856 Campaignmonitor City Switch 12.71$                   

3-Oct-19 218856 Zapier, Inc Monthly subscription to Zapier 37.86$                   

3-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

3-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

3-Oct-19 207011 Service Sa Adelaide Purchase Service Sa Adelaide - PIO Drivers License Renewal 20.00$                   

3-Oct-19 224638 Ppsr Afsa Encumbrance Search for towed vehicle (Purchase Ppsr Afsa) 2.00$                     

3-Oct-19 101136 Best Masonry Bricks Access ramps 279.00$                 

3-Oct-19 221062 Coles 4964 2 x milk for City Library 4.78$                     



3-Oct-19 221062 Coles 4964 Batteries for Science Club 33.45$                   

3-Oct-19 219879 Novotel Parramatta Fd Int Purchase Novotel Parramatta Fd Int - Parramatta accommodation - National Conference: Active Citizens 549.00$                 

3-Oct-19 217506 Mainstreet Sa Purchase Mainstreet Sa - Mainstreet Conference 440.00$                 

3-Oct-19 219396 Amznprimeau Membership Purchase Amznprimeau Membership. Membership fee incorrectly charged. Refund has been issued. 59.00$                   

3-Oct-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Campaign Monitor - Splash Adelaide emails 72.69$                   

3-Oct-19 105974 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 141.77$                 

3-Oct-19 225638 Kmart 1167 Purchase Kmart 1167. Scales for chemical measurements 12.00$                   

4-Oct-19 102892 Patamark Pty Ltd Purchase Patamark Pty Ltd gate fix 12.10$                   

4-Oct-19 219879 Qantas Airwa0812499704875 Purchase Qantas Airwa0812499704875 - Return flights to Sydney - National Conference: Active Citizens 398.21$                 

4-Oct-19 225527 American Golfsupplies Purchase American Golfsupplies 103.83$                 

4-Oct-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846 1,000.00$              

4-Oct-19 223852 Myer Adelaide City Service Award Gift Card 15 years as approved by CEO. 200.00$                 

4-Oct-19 107537 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston parts 18.15$                   

4-Oct-19 107537 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 material 25.41$                   

4-Oct-19 225972 Australian Institute For 3 x Planning, Design and Development staff to attend training in the National Construction Code 900.00$                 

4-Oct-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Recharge Metrocard for Records Volunteer 60.00$                   

4-Oct-19 110542 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools THREE PIECE SET 78.00$                   

4-Oct-19 225638 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000. Decking oil for posts, garden hose for clubhouse irrigation, blades 100.83$                 

4-Oct-19 220487 Trybooking White Ribbo Purchase Trybooking White Ribbon - Registration fee for one staff member attending the Adelaide Whit 60.50$                   

4-Oct-19 210126 Cheap As Chips Purchase Cheap As Chips - items purchased for Town Hall Open Day for the Strategic Planning & Partner 117.92$                 

4-Oct-19 225527 Nth Adel Foodland Purchase Nth Adel Foodland udate storage equipment 58.82$                   

4-Oct-19 225527 Officeworks 0507 Purchase Officeworks 0507 145.71$                 

4-Oct-19 223852 Createsend/com CoA Daily platform monthly subscription BI team 86.90$                   

4-Oct-19 107537 A E Mechanics Purchase A E Mechanics service 826.32$                 

4-Oct-19 226250 Registry Re-registering 'Enterprise Adelaide' with Registry Australia 199.00$                 

4-Oct-19 225972 Jetstar Air For City of Adelaide staff member to accept Australian Institute of Landscape Architects award 524.81$                 

4-Oct-19 218856 Rev.Com Purchase (USD 9.00) Rev.Com The Lepore brothers garden v1 13.56$                   

7-Oct-19 221062 Adelaide Fringe Inc Purchase Adelaide Fringe Inc - Adelaide Fringe 60th Anniversary Exhibition 330.00$                 

7-Oct-19 120071 Aaew Pty Ltd Purchase Aaew Pty Ltd - PARTS 195.80$                 

7-Oct-19 202689 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools Core drill 189.00$                 

7-Oct-19 202689 Dulux Mile End Purchase Dulux Mile End Paint for Christmas tree boxes 399.80$                 

7-Oct-19 217506 Iesanz Purchase Iesanz - Lighting awards registration - Cllr 140.00$                 

7-Oct-19 107537 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools power tools 649.00$                 

7-Oct-19 223334 Facebk Fvew5macb2 Facebook Splash October 33.00$                   

7-Oct-19 220533 Apack P/L Craft materials for Christmas Wreath making workshop Nth Adelaide Community Centre 40.18$                   

7-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

7-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

7-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

7-Oct-19 110542 Hanson Construction Ma Purchase Hanson Construction Ma CONCRETE 550.00$                 

7-Oct-19 225527 Bunnings 686000 Purchase Bunnings 686000spanner to manage umbrella set up 24.95$                   

7-Oct-19 223334 Facebk 64b2dmncb2 Splash facebook October 2019 33.00$                   

7-Oct-19 223334 Facebk 8v5p8njeg2 Various facebook campaigns Oct 2019 1,000.00$              

7-Oct-19 220487 Qantas Airwa0812499773370 Purchase Qantas Airways 0812499773370 - Cost of the return flight Adelaide - Melbourne 180.40$                 



7-Oct-19 207808 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - supplies for Science Club program activities 35.75$                   

7-Oct-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846Google Ads 3-6 October 1,000.00$              

7-Oct-19 223334 Facebk Zjt9rlscb2 October Splash Facebook campaigns 33.00$                   

7-Oct-19 223334 Google*ads7134392599 Google Oct 6th ED&I city living campaign 1,000.00$              

7-Oct-19 225638 Bunnings 723000 Purchase Bunnings 723000 Hose fittings for spray tank 26.00$                   

8-Oct-19 225527 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/It attenae for TV 69.99$                   

8-Oct-19 226250 Cibt Visa Services Visa applications for trip to Jinan/Qingdao. 1,366.44$              

8-Oct-19 223334 Facebk Uykj4njcb2 Splash Facebook October 44.00$                   

8-Oct-19 218856 Paddle.Net* Storrito Monthly subscription to Storrito 22.00$                   

8-Oct-19 222581 Woolworths 5626 Woolworths purchase - drinks (juice) for Mental Health Week Event at BFCC 22.10$                   

8-Oct-19 219879 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor - Splash Adelaide E-News 75.90$                   

8-Oct-19 220533 Erindale Foodland Nibbles for the two Poetry Workshops at the Adelaide South West Community Centre during Mental Health 34.96$                   

8-Oct-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, Ticket machine repair and test 1.30$                     

8-Oct-19 225972 A I L A For Planning, Design & Development staff member to attend Australian Institute of Landscape Arch 145.00$                 

8-Oct-19 225972 Ceda City of Adelaide staff member to hear from key leaders discussing the role that design can play 197.00$                 

8-Oct-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 milk 73.75$                   

8-Oct-19 218856 Rev.Com City Living Campaign 63.05$                   

8-Oct-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Monthly subscription to Campaign Monitor 922.90$                 

8-Oct-19 224638 Case Store Pty Ltd Purchase Case Store Pty Ltd 189.80$                 

9-Oct-19 219824 Paypal *recsa Recreation SA Aquatic Workshop 39.95$                   

9-Oct-19 200294 Upark Topham Purchase Upark Topham working Council meeting 26.00$                   

9-Oct-19 224994 Hwr Media & Comms P/ Purchase Hwr Media & Comms P/Payment for inclusion of Golf Course in Adelaide Concierge Map 3,850.00$              

9-Oct-19 219879 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor - Campaign Monitor E-News 127.58$                 

9-Oct-19 219879 Programmed Purchase Programmed - Audit Cabling Maintenance - Adelaide Town Hall 444.40$                 

9-Oct-19 223852 Promotionsonly Black Interim Lanyards for employeesInterim 83.74$                   

9-Oct-19 225972 Sq *mr Mags Deposit for service for community event held on Sunday 13 October 10am-2pm in Bonython Park 200.00$                 

9-Oct-19 107842 Tree Care Machinery Purchase Tree Care Machinery bearing cap 45.90$                   

9-Oct-19 110542 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 WATERPROOFING 88.15$                   

9-Oct-19 118157 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths PADLOCKS 68.00$                   

9-Oct-19 118157 Rellum Instruments Pty Purchase Rellum Instruments Pty ELECTRICAL 308.00$                 

9-Oct-19 200294 Centre For Pavement En Purchase Centre For Pavement Engineering - training on Pavement 2,630.00$              

9-Oct-19 102892 R&d Pump Equipment & Purchase R&d - Pump Equipment 816.20$                 

9-Oct-19 219824 Upark Topham Parking for a meeting 12.00$                   

9-Oct-19 107842 Schillings Hoistng Purchase Schillings Hoistng Clovis hooks 22.00$                   

10-Oct-19 212951 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip - September 2019 Statement for Information Management 71.41$                   

10-Oct-19 224994 Hotjar Purchase (USD 89.00) Hotjar 133.75$                 

10-Oct-19 219879 Facebk Cp38unnbb2 Purchase Facebk Cp38unnbb2 - Splash Adelaide Promotion via Facebook 40.00$                   

10-Oct-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846Googleads 6-9 October. 1,000.00$              

10-Oct-19 107537 Yamaha Pitmans Marin Purchase Yamaha Pitmans Marin parts 252.90$                 

10-Oct-19 223334 Facebk Xcapsnweg2 Various facebook campaigns Oct 2019 1,000.00$              

10-Oct-19 223626 Happytel Retail Grou Phone cover case 84.00$                   

10-Oct-19 214874 Smart Parking Limited Credit Voucher Smart Parking Limited SMART PARKING TRIAL. PAYMENT SYSTEM TEST. 1.17$                     

10-Oct-19 118157 Topline Paint P\l Purchase Topline Paint P\ PAINT 450.75$                 



10-Oct-19 224638 210 Rms Licence Admin NSW Searches - Registered owner information, name and address, for Reminder Notices 1,870.00$              

10-Oct-19 219879 Qantas Airw Purchase Qantas Airway - Return flights to Melbourne - CCCLM Homelessness Crisis Roundtable - 10 Oct 697.12$                 

10-Oct-19 225527 Bunzl Outsourcing Purchase Bunzl Outsourcing 8.58$                     

10-Oct-19 225527 Woolworths 5518 Purchase Woolworths 5518 food for trade day 21.99$                   

10-Oct-19 225527 Bunzl Outsourcing Purchase Bunzl Outsourcing 84.70$                   

10-Oct-19 220533 Coles 0435 Purchase of sultana snacks for stall at Festival of Now for Mental Health Week 2019 39.00$                   

10-Oct-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, TM fault repaired and test 1.30$                     

10-Oct-19 219824 Mr Knife Mr Knife - knife sharpening for the Cafe 56.00$                   

10-Oct-19 107943 Belt/hose Dist Purchase Belt/Hose Dist brass tail 3.81$                     

10-Oct-19 107842 Alloy Stainless Prod Purchase Alloy Stainless Prod blades 674.38$                 

10-Oct-19 218676 Kmart 1153 Purchase Kmart 1153Stamps & Stickers for Adelaide Town hall Open Day activities 12.65$                   

10-Oct-19 116087 Officeworks 0501 pinup board for pk 22 shed 131.96$                 

11-Oct-19 217506 Harvey Norman Av/it Purchase Harvey Norman Av/It - purchase of microwave for catering - members lounge 194.00$                 

11-Oct-19 117617 Super Cheap Auto crane fluid. 32.29$                   

11-Oct-19 225016 Createsend/com Purchase Createsend/Com - UPark 460.90$                 

11-Oct-19 225016 Facebk Kg6pknayb2 Golf Course - Purchase Facebk Kg6pknayb2 515.48$                 

11-Oct-19 225016 Facebk D44xvn2px2 Aquatic - Purchase Facebk D44xvn2px2 1,100.00$              

11-Oct-19 202689 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste Repair trolley Nth Adel Lib 50.00$                   

11-Oct-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Replacement Stock on hand 82.10$                   

11-Oct-19 225527 Ikea Adelaide Purchase Ikea Adelaide updates to kitchen equipment 99.88$                   

11-Oct-19 107537 Acrilix Plastics Purchase Acrilix Plastics material 454.34$                 

11-Oct-19 104466 Tillett Natural Ston Purchase Tillett Natural Ston cuts and granite for Vic Sq renewal 3,850.00$              

11-Oct-19 222221 Haigh Retail Pty Ltd Purchase Haigh Retail Pty Ltd - Gifts for China Outbound visit - October 2019 67.50$                   

11-Oct-19 102892 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup electrical part 2.46$                     

11-Oct-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 18.10$                   

11-Oct-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Xmas tree devs refurb 51.96$                   

11-Oct-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Records Volunteer 60.00$                   

11-Oct-19 107842 Tree Care Machinery Purchase Tree Care Machinery brakes 351.80$                 

11-Oct-19 218856 Dropbox Tc3jvnctlsmd Monthly subscription to Dropbox 63.00$                   

11-Oct-19 105974 Specialty Food Pty L Purchase Specialty Food Pty - CATERING pageant 50.00$                   

11-Oct-19 118157 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup PARTS 97.44$                   

11-Oct-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston RUNDLE MALL STALL UPGRADE 117.07$                 

11-Oct-19 221062 Sydney Tools Purchase Sydney Tools - Electrical cable reel for City Library (payment split into 2 parts) 10.56$                   

11-Oct-19 221062 Sydney Tools Purchase Sydney Tools - Electrical cable reel for City Library (payment split into 2 parts) 42.23$                   

11-Oct-19 220533 Coles 4964 Top up of sultana snack for stall at Festival of Now for Mental Health Week 2019 23.40$                   

14-Oct-19 226250 Trip.Com Receipt for bullet train ticket (Jinan to Qingdao) when accompanied State Government 90.86$                   

14-Oct-19 220533 Liv*wills And Daniel Bananas for stall at Festival of Now for Mental Health Week 2019 33.07$                   

14-Oct-19 101327 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste - Replacement wheels - Town Hall 46.90$                   

14-Oct-19 101327 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths - Keys 60.00$                   

14-Oct-19 106255 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste container storage 86.49$                   

14-Oct-19 225016 Facebk 9hrj3p2qx2 Aquatic - Purchase Facebk 9hrj3p2qx2 34.13$                   

14-Oct-19 225016 Facebk Lyzrymek52 Upark - Purchase Facebk Lyzrymek52 551.49$                 

14-Oct-19 225527 Mr Meats Purchase Mr Meats food for trade function 165.00$                 



14-Oct-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846Google ads 9-11 October 1,000.00$              

14-Oct-19 104466 The Reject Shop (Aus Purchase The Reject Shop colour matching insitu concrete on footpath in Angas St 14.00$                   

14-Oct-19 223334 Post Adelaide Statioad Visa gift cards for prixes for community engagement review consultation 279.75$                 

14-Oct-19 223334 Facebk Zdzzfnaeg2 Various facebook campaigns Oct 2019 289.86$                 

14-Oct-19 107943 Fasteners Australia Bolts etc 11.68$                   

14-Oct-19 107943 Tube Bending Special Exhaust clamp 14.30$                   

14-Oct-19 206706 Paypal *ebay AU Gst Purchase Paypal *ebay AU Gst 4.60$                     

14-Oct-19 206706 Paypal *shisihaixin Purchase Paypal *shisihaixin 46.00$                   

14-Oct-19 206706 Paypal *besttips Purchase Paypal *besttips 63.05$                   

14-Oct-19 108876 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston PARTS 258.72$                 

14-Oct-19 107842 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 bolts,cord holders 136.58$                 

14-Oct-19 107842 Locker Group-Clovell Purchase Locker Group-Clovell 457.60$                 

14-Oct-19 218856 Issuu Monthly subscription to Issuu 32.92$                   

14-Oct-19 214874 Adelaide Magistrates Addelaide Magistrates Court LODGEMENT FEE 286.00$                 

14-Oct-19 207011 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - Replacement Globe for work fridge 5.95$                     

14-Oct-19 107019 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 HOSE /SCRAPER FOR RUNDLE MALL, TOILET BRUSH PUB CON 126.22$                 

14-Oct-19 218507 Cleanaway Operations P Purchase Cleanaway Operations P - Rental of secure bin in the month of September 2019. 17.52$                   

14-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

14-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

14-Oct-19 218676 Bianchini Golden Grove Purchase Bianchini Golden GroveFlowers for ED &I stand at Adelaide Town Hall Open Day 55.00$                   

14-Oct-19 219879 Facebk Xgwt7njcb2 Purchase Facebk Xgwt7njcb2 - Splash Adelaide Promotion via Facebook 70.00$                   

14-Oct-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846Google Ads 11 - 13 October 1,000.00$              

14-Oct-19 104466 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 general tools for paving 56.22$                   

14-Oct-19 220959 Bunnings 364000 Purchase Bunnings 364000 - program materials for NACC fitness session and ASWCC garden tool hire 89.00$                   

14-Oct-19 220959 Bunnings 364000 Purchase Bunnings 364000 ASWCC program tool hire storage and garden equipment 94.53$                   

14-Oct-19 116245 City Of Adelaide Purchase City Of Adelaide, TM fault repaired and test 2.50$                     

14-Oct-19 107842 Coles 4971 Purchase Coles 4971 73.75$                   

14-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

14-Oct-19 219879 Campaignmonitor Purchase Campaignmonitor - Campaign Monitor E-News 20.70$                   

15-Oct-19 104466 Albert Sand/metal Purchase Albert Sand/metal 90.00$                   

15-Oct-19 224994 Google*ads7426203647 Purchase Google*ads7426203647 1,000.00$              

15-Oct-19 102396 Bunnings 356000 rapid response, screws 11.03$                   

15-Oct-19 102396 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia 214.50$                 

15-Oct-19 223852 Promotionsonly Interim Black Safety Lanyard Upgrade to Safety Lanyards 24.56$                   

15-Oct-19 223852 Sparkke Pubs Pty Ltd Sparkke Pubs/Whitmore Hotel - Deposit of $250 which is the shared gift awarded to the 2019 CoA Award 250.00$                 

15-Oct-19 223334 Google*ads7134392599 ED&I Google Ads 6-14 October 1,000.00$              

15-Oct-19 219824 Full Colour Badges Staff badges 1,528.00$              

15-Oct-19 107943 Richmond Wheel & Caste Nylon wheels for trolley 35.00$                   

15-Oct-19 107842 Tonkins Car Audio P/l Purchase Tonkins Car Audio P/L speakers 45.00$                   

15-Oct-19 107842 Toms Car Wash Purchase Toms Car Wash detail 99.00$                   

15-Oct-19 206313 Miami Stainless Purchase Miami Stainless - Dshackle for test join 50 m main pool lane ropes 6 snap shackles for main 102.12$                 

15-Oct-19 110368 Clark Rubber Kent To Purchase Clark Rubber Kent To 50.00$                   

15-Oct-19 222581 Woolworths 5626 Purchase Woolworths of ingredients for BFCC Cooking Program 48.13$                   



15-Oct-19 225527 Nth Adel Foodland Purchase Nth Adel Foodland 11.40$                   

15-Oct-19 217506 Trybooking Zonta Club Purchase Trybooking Zonta Club - attendance at Zonta Club function - Cllr 171.00$                 

15-Oct-19 102892 Reece Irrigation 5009 Purchase Reece Irrigation 5009 valve 41.69$                   

15-Oct-19 207011 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Milk supplies 36.00$                   

15-Oct-19 207011 Coles 0435 Purchase Coles 0435 - Kitchen supplies 36.85$                   

16-Oct-19 225527 Mr Meats Purchase Mr Meats food for trade function 311.00$                 

16-Oct-19 223852 Beren Pty Ltd Metro Games Polo Shirts Order 2 161.60$                 

16-Oct-19 107537 Yamaha Pitmans Marin Purchase Yamaha Pitmans Marin parts 2,057.00$              

16-Oct-19 220533 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro credit for volunteer Adelaide South West Community Centre 20.00$                   

16-Oct-19 209474 Kennards Hire Ho Sa Purchase Kennards Hire Ho Sa 213.00$                 

16-Oct-19 225972 Trybooking Udia Sa Planning Assessment staff member to attend Dept of Planning, Transport & Infrastructure Planning 90.50$                   

16-Oct-19 107842 Ues International Purchase Ues International rubber 84.51$                   

16-Oct-19 107842 Boc Gas & Gear Purchase Boc Gas & Gear gas 104.50$                 

16-Oct-19 107842 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste ladder,containers 616.90$                 

16-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

16-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

16-Oct-19 218676 Southern Cross Newsa Daily Newspaper - AVIC 36.70$                   

16-Oct-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip home from committee 15.93$                   

16-Oct-19 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - metrocard recharge for library volunteer 30.00$                   

16-Oct-19 207808 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - metrocard recharge for volunteer 30.00$                   

16-Oct-19 110129 City Trophies Purchase City Trophies METRO CUP TROPHY ENGRAVING 9.00$                     

16-Oct-19 107842 Bob Jane Corp Purchase Bob Jane Corp tyres 1,543.00$              

16-Oct-19 218856 Rev.Com James Pawelski videos 38.96$                   

16-Oct-19 218856 Rev.Com City Living transcription 65.93$                   

16-Oct-19 200766 Coles 4964 Purchase Coles 4964 - Lactose free milk not available from supplier 3.00$                     

16-Oct-19 2224891 Cheap As Chips Purchase Cheap As Chips- Party supplies for office farewell - This was reimbursed to CoA. 10.00$                   

16-Oct-19 207011 Cw Central Market Adelai Purchase Cw Central Market Adelai - 1st Aid Box Supplies 8.97$                     

17-Oct-19 217506 City Convenience Kin Purchase City Convenience Kin - Catering Members Lounge 15.20$                   

17-Oct-19 217506 City Convenience Kin Purchase City Convenience Kin - catering members lounge 70.20$                   

17-Oct-19 218676 Its Convenient 2 Pty AVIC Milk 22.00$                   

17-Oct-19 200766 Hgc Adelaide Purchase Hgc Adelaide - Hotel Grand Chancellor Adelaide - Coffees at stakeholder progress meeting 57.00$                   

17-Oct-19 206313 Miami Stainless Purchase Miami - Stainless round ring 5 x 40mm for thermal pool covers ends . 10 DShackles 6mm 31.02$                   

17-Oct-19 217653 Uber *trip Purchase Uber *trip home from Committee 8.58$                     

17-Oct-19 224994 Google*ads9683498093 Purchase Google*ads9683498093 1,000.00$              

17-Oct-19 120071 Peter Stevens Motorc Purchase Peter Stevens Motorc - HELMET FOR MOTORBIKE MECHANIC 300.00$                 

17-Oct-19 217506 Trybooking Awcc Purchase Trybooking Awcc - one session only at the Australian Walking and Cycling Conference - Cllr 90.50$                   

17-Oct-19 223907 Google*ads3403626846 Purchase Google*ads3403626846Google Ads 13-16 October 1,000.00$              

17-Oct-19 223334 Facebk Pc42kn2fg2 various facebook campaigns october 2019 1,000.00$              

17-Oct-19 102892 Yamaha Pitmans Marin Purchase Yamaha Pitmans Marin fuel hose council barge 110.00$                 

17-Oct-19 214312 Id Cardworld Purchase Id Cardworld - Rigid card holders and metal aligator clips 229.32$                 

17-Oct-19 107943 Bridgestone Tyre Cen Purchase Bridgestone Tyre Cen repair puncture 35.00$                   

17-Oct-19 107842 Acrilix Plastics Purchase Acrilix Plastics acrylic 56.76$                   

17-Oct-19 107842 Equipment Solutions Purchase Equipment Solutions parts 293.21$                 



17-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

17-Oct-19 218676 Adelaide Metro VIS Volunteer MetroCard Auto-Recharge 20.00$                   

17-Oct-19 110542 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 REINFORCING BAR 107.85$                 

17-Oct-19 225638 Goodwood Timber Purchase Goodwood Timber. Hard wood edging timber for putting green surrounds 216.20$                 

17-Oct-19 118157 Rexel Electrical Sup Purchase Rexel Electrical Sup BOWDEN BBQ REPAIRS BASKETBALL COURTS 360.53$                 

17-Oct-19 118157 Haymans Marleston Purchase Haymans Marleston POD UPGRADE 446.23$                 

17-Oct-19 110368 Bunnings 686000 Purchase Bunnings 686000 68.64$                   

17-Oct-19 225527 Woolworths 5654 Purchase Woolworths 5654 drinks for trade function 49.85$                   

17-Oct-19 225549 Jb Hi Fi Solutions Purchase Jb Hi Fi Solutions - fit bits for fatigue management 2,568.00$              

17-Oct-19 225638 Waterpro Purchase Waterpro. irrigation fitting for course repairs 153.65$                 

17-Oct-19 207011 Quality And Price Purchase Quality And Price LED torches x6 for night shift work 18.00$                   

18-Oct-19 105592 Post Adelaide Hutt Sad Purchase Post Adelaide Hutt Sad 37.65$                   

18-Oct-19 221062 Adelaide Metro Adelaide Metro - Metrocard topup for volunteer 30.00$                   

18-Oct-19 219879 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - CHSP Volunteer Metrocard top up 30.00$                   

18-Oct-19 102892 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 PARTS 19.60$                   

18-Oct-19 225972 Harris Scarfe Purchase of supplies for meetings & level 5 kitchen. 86.40$                   

18-Oct-19 206706 Adelaide Metro Purchase Adelaide Metro - Volunteer 60.00$                   

18-Oct-19 107842 City Holden Purchase City Holden service 312.00$                 

18-Oct-19 110542 Adelaide Tools Purchase Adelaide Tools 309.00$                 

18-Oct-19 225549 Paypal *localgovern Purchase Paypal Women’s Conf 454.30$                 

18-Oct-19 225638 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000. tools,measure tape, concrete, golves 123.08$                 

18-Oct-19 207494 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000 - Bricklinr 100mm orange 14.16$                   

21-Oct-19 106255 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 spanners signs 25.40$                   

21-Oct-19 106255 Bunnings 557000 Purchase Bunnings 557000 spanners signs 50.80$                   

21-Oct-19 221062 Jbhifi.Com.Au Purchase Jbhifi.Com.Au - DVDs high demand 432.59$                 

21-Oct-19 221062 Jardan Aust Pty Ltd Purchase Jardan Aust Pty Ltd - repair and cushion replacement for leather chairs at City Library 983.18$                 

21-Oct-19 219879 Facebk Fuhdgm2cb2 Purchase Facebk Fuhdgm2cb2 - Splash Adelaide Promotion via Facebook 100.00$                 

21-Oct-19 120071 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 - SLING ITEMS 84.30$                   

21-Oct-19 202689 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings 356000 Barrier wash down bay 111.54$                 

21-Oct-19 202689 Richmond Wheel & Caste Purchase Richmond Wheel & Caste Repairs to trolley 120.00$                 

21-Oct-19 202689 Fasteners Australia Purchase Fasteners Australia Barrier for wash down bay 332.95$                 

21-Oct-19 225527 Woolworths 5518 Purchase Woolworths 5518 catering for trade day 23.55$                   

21-Oct-19 225527 Bunzl Outsourcing Purchase Bunzl Outsourcing replacemnet of items 65.78$                   

21-Oct-19 104466 Tillett Natural Ston Purchase Tillett Natural Stone exfoliate edge of top step granite in Vic Sq 220.00$                 

21-Oct-19 223334 Facebk Smusgm2cb2 Splash facebook October 2019 150.00$                 

21-Oct-19 102892 Leuco Australia P/l Purchase Leuco Australia P/L PARTS 78.65$                   

21-Oct-19 116245 Nelson Locksmiths Purchase Nelson Locksmiths, padlocks for Signs to cover TM's 346.95$                 

21-Oct-19 209452 Totally Workwr Rich respirators 161.47$                 

21-Oct-19 206706 Techrepublic Premium Purchase (USD 299.00) Techrepublic Premium 442.89$                 

21-Oct-19 110129 Bunnings 353000 Purchase Bunnings 353000 POWER BOARD FOR NURSERY 35.46$                   

21-Oct-19 218856 Campaignmonitor Adelaide Town Hall - monthly pay per campaign 195.95$                 

21-Oct-19 116087 Bunnings 356000 Purchase Bunnings soil test kits for Osmond and Veale gdns 35.60$                   

21-Oct-19 116087 Paul Munns Instant L instant turf for Rymill park 42.75$                   



21-Oct-19 116087 Department For Healt pest control licence 85.00$                   

21-Oct-19 217653 Part Time Lover Purchase Part Time Lover catch up with Advertiser journalist 12.00$                   
